

		Description	2	024 - 2025	Adopted 2025 - 2026	G/L No	GST
1. BUIL	DING SE	RVICES		024 2020	2020 2020	G/L 110	
	D . 11 . 11	Demote the conflict Olera A and 40					
1.1	1.1.1	Permits Uncertified Class 1 and 10 0.32% of value of work, e.g. Value of construction \$100,000 = Fee \$320.00		P.O.A	P.O.A	133202	N
	1.1.2	Minimum fee of 1.1.1	\$	110.00	\$ 110.00	133202	N
	1.1.3	Building Services Levy. Min fee of \$61.65 up to value of \$45,000	\$	61.65	\$ 61.65	146210	N
	1.1.4 1.1.5	Building Services Levy. 0.137% on value of work if value above \$45,000 Building Construction Industry Training Fund - As listed at 1.6		P.O.A	P.O.A	146210 146208	N N
	1.1.5	Duriding Constitution industry Training Fund - As instead at 1.0			I	140200	IN
1.2		Permits Certified Class 1 and 10					
	1.2.1 1.2.2	0.19% of value of work, e.g. Value of construction \$100,000 = Fee \$190.00 Minimum fee of 1.2.1	\$	P.O.A 110.00	P.O.A \$ 110.00	133202 133202	N N
	1.2.3	Building Services Levy. Min fee of \$61.65 up to value of \$45,000	\$	61.65		146210	N
	1.2.4	Building Services Levy. 0.137% on value of work if value above \$45,000		P.O.A	P.O.A	146210	Ν
	1.2.5	Building Construction Industry Training Fund - As listed at 1.6				146208	N
1.3	Building	Permits Unauthorised Class 1 and 10					
	1.3.1	0.38% of value of work, e.g. Value of construction \$100,000 = Fee \$380.00		P.O.A	P.O.A	133202	N
	1.3.2 1.3.3	Minimum fee of 1.3.1 Building Services Levy. Min fee of \$123.30 up to value of \$45,000	\$ \$	110.00 123.30	\$ 110.00 \$ 123.30	133202 146210	N N
	1.3.4	Building Services Levy. 0.274% on value of work if value above \$45,000	Ψ	P.O.A	P.O.A	146210	N
	1.3.5	Building Construction Industry Training Fund - As listed at 1.6				146208	N
4.4	Duilding	Darmita Commercial Cartified Class 2.0					
1.4	1.4.1	Permits Commercial Certified Class 2-9 0.09% of value of work, e.g. Value of construction \$100,000 = Fee \$90.00		P.O.A	P.O.A	133202	N
	1.4.2	Minimum fee of 1.5.1	\$	110.00	\$ 110.00	133202	Ν
	1.4.3 1.4.4	Building Services Levy. Min fee of \$61.65 up to value of \$45,000 Building Services Levy. 0.137% on value of work if value above \$45,000	\$	61.65 P.O.A	\$ 61.65 P.O.A	146210 146210	N N
	1.4.4	Building Construction Industry Training Fund - As listed at 1.6		P.U.A	P.O.A	146210	N
					l .		
1.5		tion for Commercial or Unauthorised Works			ī	1	1
	1.5.1	Certificate of Design Compliance Minimum fee of \$630 or 0.2% of the estimated value of works		P.O.A	P.O.A	133231	Υ
	1.5.2	Unauthorised Works (Certificate of Building Compliance)					
		Inspection Fee	\$	420.00		133231	Y
		Any additional inspection required Certificate of Building Compliance. Minimum fee of \$630 or 1.2% of the estimated values of works	\$	182.00 P.O.A	\$ 182.00 P.O.A	133231 133231	Y
	1.5.3	Certificate of Construction Compliance			1.0	.00201	
		Certificate of Construction Compliance - Minimum fee of \$630 or 0.2% of the estimated value of		P.O.A	P.O.A	133231	Υ
		works Any additional inspection required	\$	182.00	\$ 182.00	133231	Υ
1.6	Building 1.6.1	Training Levy Council acts as an agent for the Building and Construction Industry Training Fund and the fees are		P.O.A	P.O.A	146208	ı
	1.0.1	based on 0.2% of the value of construction when the value exceeds \$20,000 e.g. Value of		1.0.4	1.0.7	140200	N
		construction \$20,000 = Fee \$40					
1.7	Applicat	ions for Occupancy Permits, building approval certificates					
	1.7.1	Application for an occupancy permit for a completed building (s.46)	\$	110.00	\$ 110.00	133202	N
	1.7.2	Application for an occupancy permit for an incomplete building (s.47)	\$	110.00	\$ 110.00	133202	N
	1.7.3	Application for modification of an occupancy permit for additional use of a building on a temporary basis (s.48)	ф	110.00	\$ 110.00	133202	N
	1.7.4	Application for a replacement occupancy permit for permanent change of the building's use or	\$	110.00	\$ 110.00	133202	
	1.7.5	classification (s.49) Application for an occupancy permit for a building in respect of which unauthorised work has been					N
	1.7.5	done (s.51(2)) - 0.18% of the estimated value of the unauthorised work as determined by the relevant					
		permit authority, but not less than \$110.00 Application for a building approval certificate for a building or an incidental structure in respect of		P.O.A	P.O.A	133202	N
	1.7.6	which unauthorised work has been done (s.51(3)) - 0.38% of the estimated value of the unauthorised					
		work as determined by the relevant permit authority, but not less than \$110.00		P.O.A	P.O.A	133202	N
	1.7.7 1.7.8	Application to replace an occupancy permit for an existing building (s.52(1)) Application for a building approval certificate for a building or an incidental structure where	\$ \$	110.00 110.00	\$ 110.00 \$ 110.00	133202 133202	N
	1.7.0	unauthorised work has not been done (s.52(2))	Ψ	110.00	Ψ 110.00	133202	N
	1.7.9	Application to extend the time during which an occupancy permit or building approval certificate has	\$	110.00	\$ 110.00	133202	
	1.7.10	effect (s.65(3)(a)) Certificate of construction compliance - inspection service	\$	400.00	\$ 400.00	133231	N Y
1.8		on Permit	Ÿ	100.00	φ	.00201	-
1.0	1.8.1	Permit Fee - Flat fee	\$	110.00	\$ 110.00	133202	N
	1.8.2	Building Services Levy. Min fee of \$61.65 up to value of \$45,000	\$	61.65	-	146210	N
	1.8.3 1.8.4	Building Services Levy. 0.137% on value of work if value above \$45,000 Building Construction Industry Training Fund - As listed at 1.6		P.O.A	P.O.A	146208	N N
10		uilding Fees	1		<u> </u>	1	
1.9	1.9.1	Swimming Pool Inspection Fee - every 4 years	\$	48.00	\$ 49.50	133204	N
	1.9.2	Requested Pool Inspection Fee or Compliance Certificate (e.g. Pre-sale/purchase compliance)	\$	108.00	\$ 111.00	133204	Ν
	1.9.3 1.9.4	Pool reinspection fee for non-compliant barriers when visited more than 3 times Compliance assessment and inspection for new swimming pool barrier	\$ \$	150.00 312.00	\$ 150.00 \$ 312.00	133204 133204	N N
	1.9.4	Building plan searches - \$110 for 1 permit and \$10 for any additional permit	\$	110.00	\$ 312.00	133204	N
	1.9.6	Building approvals information search	\$	110.00	\$ 110.00	133209	Ν
	1.9.7	Request for certificate of design compliance – Class 1 and 10. 0.13% of value of work but not less than \$110.00		P.O.A	P.O.A	133231	Υ
	1.9.8	For applicant requests for inspections out of normal hours, per hour	\$	163.35	\$ 163.35	133231	Υ
	1.9.9	Written Building Advice for Preliminary site information	\$	75.00	\$ 75.00	133209	N
	1.9.10	Requested Inspections - Dwelling - Commercial	\$ \$	675.00 1,175.00	\$ 675.00 \$ 1,175.00	133212 133212	N N
	1		, ,	., 0.00	., .,.,		



1.10 Building Returns			Description		2024 - 2025	,	Adopted 2025 - 2026	G/L No	GST
	1. BUIL	DING SE	RVICES(Continued)						
### Christophalactivals Health 2.1 Segic Tank [2.1 Segic Tank Fees (Single Dwellings or Single Residential Equivalent) 2.1 Segic Tank Fees (Single Dwellings or Single Residential Equivalent) 2.1 Segic Tank Fees (Single Dwellings or Single Residential Equivalent) 2.1 Segic Tank Fees (Single Dwellings or Single Residential Equivalent) 2.2 Trading in Public Places [2.2 Trading in Public Places [Ι φ	000.00	Ι φ	000.00	100010	1
		1.10.1							
2.1.1 Septic Tank Free (Simple Doellings or Single Readerstall Equivalent) \$ 115.00 \$ 110.00 103201 N	2. ENV	IRONME	NTAL HEALTH						
2.1.1 Septic Tank Free (Simple Doellings or Single Readerstall Equivalent) \$ 115.00 \$ 110.00 103201 N	21	Sentic T	ank						
2.1 Seglic Tank Frees (Local Government Report Fee) \$ 1000 103201 N			Septic Tank Fees (Single Dwellings or Single Residential Equivalent)		118.00		118.00	103201	N
2.2 Trading in Public Places				\$					
22.1 Permit Fee - Drawley (Courcel Land) \$ 28.50 \$ 25.50 73205 N			· ,						
22.3 Permit Fee - Minority (Coursel Land) \$ 350.00 \$ 550.00 7205 N	2.2			\$	28.50	\$	28.50	73205	N
2.2.4 Permit Fee - Ahmain (Counnet Land) \$ 600.00 \$ 500.00 73.005 N 2.2.5 Application Fee (Non Fee Fundated) \$ 1,110.00 73.005 N 2.2.5 Application Fee (Non Fee Fundated) \$ 1,110.00 73.005 N 2.2.7 Internation Flood Vender (Fefficher's 15 December 2024) \$ 111.00 73.005 N 2.2.7 Additional Fee (Non Fee Fundated) \$ 1,100.00 73.005 N 2.2.8 DiTrader's permits - Various locations - Australind 2.2.1 Exch Maseum (Reserve 2503) + 1 site 30m² \$ 1,545.00 \$ 1,545.00 72.005 N 2.2.2 Christina Sheet (Lot 31 (Plan D027242) + 1 site 30m² \$ 2,060.00 \$ 2,060.00 73.005 N 2.2.3 Ridge Place (Crown Reserve 25441) Position 1 - 2 sites 30m² \$ 1,545.00 \$ 1,060.00 73.005 N 2.2.3 Ridge Place (Crown Reserve 25441) Position 2 - 2 sites 30m² \$ 1,060.00 \$ 1,060.00 73.005 N 2.2.4 Ridge Place (Crown Reserve 25441) Position 2 - 2 sites 30m² \$ 1,060.00 \$ 1,060.00 73.005 N 2.4.1 Application to Feegleration of a Lodging House. \$ 152.00 \$ 152.00 73.005 N 2.4.2 Application to keep prose than the prescribed number of Cals \$ 152.00 \$ 152.00 73.005 N 2.5 Caravam Park Building Inspection Fee 30m² 5 1,060.00 5 100.00 73.005 N 2.5 Caravam Park Building Inspection Fee 30m² 5 1,060.00 5 100.00 73.005 N 2.5 Caravam Park Building Inspection Fee 30m² 5 1,060.00 5 100.00 73.005 N 2.5 Caravam Park Building Inspection Fee 30m² 5 1,060.00 73.005 N 2.5 Caravam Park Building Inspection Fee 30m² 5 1,060.00 73.005 N 2.5 Caravam Park Building Inspection Fee 30m² 5 1,000.00 73.005 N 2.5 Caravam Park Building Inspection Fee 30m² 5 1,000.00 73.005 N 2.5 Caravam Park Building Inspection Fee 3 1,000.00 73.005 N 2.5 Caravam Park Building Inspection Fee 3 1,000.00 73.005 N 2.5 Caravam Park Building Inspection Fee 3 1,000.00 73.005 N 2.5 Caravam Park Building Inspection Fee 3 1,000.00 73.005 N 2.5 Car									
2.2.6 Permit Fee - Annual (Courol Land) \$ 1,110.00 \$ 1,110.00 730.06 N 2.2.7 Internat Feod Vendor (effective 15 December 2024) \$ 400.00 \$ 400.00 730.06 N 2.2.7 Internat Feod Vendor (effective 15 December 2024) \$ 400.00 \$ 400.00 730.06 N 2.2.7 Internat Feod Vendor (effective 15 December 2024) \$ 400.00 \$ 400.00 730.06 N 2.2.7 Internat Feod Vendor (effective 15 December 2024) \$ 400.00 \$ 2									
2.3 EOL Trader's permits - Various locations - Australiand 2.3.1 Ecz-Museum (Reserve 25203) - 1 site									
2.3 EOI Trader's permits - Various locations - Australind 2.3.1 Eco-Museum (Reserve 25203) - 1 site 2.3.2 Christins Street (Lot 3) (Plan Doz7242) - 1 site 3.0m² \$ 2,080,00 \$ 2,080,00 73205 N 2.3.3 Rudey Place (Crown Reserve 25411) Position 1 - 2 sites 3.0m² \$ 2,080,00 \$ 2,080,00 73205 N 2.3.3 Rudey Place (Crown Reserve 25411) Position 1 - 2 sites 3.0m² \$ 1,545,00 \$ 2,080,00 73205 N 2.3.4 Rudey Place (Crown Reserve 25411) Position 2 - 2 sites 3.0m² \$ 1,545,00 \$ 2,080,00 \$ 2,080,00 73205 N 2.4 Houtill Local Laws 2.4.1 Application to keep large arimals 2.4.2 Application to keep large arimals 2.4.3 Application to keep large arimals 2.4.4 Application to keep large arimals 2.4.5 Carravan Park Building Inspection Fee 2.5.1 Inspection Fee (0.5m inspection; 1/m travel, processing \$25, admin \$15) 2.5.2 Erea for application; 1/m travel, processing \$25, admin \$15) 2.5.2 Carravan Park Building Inspection Fee 2.5.3 Large arimals 3.00 Target arimals				\$					
2.11 Eco-Museum (Reserve 25203) -1 site 30m² \$ 1,545.00 \$ 1,545.00 \$ 7,3205 N 2.3.2 Circhina Street (Lot 3) (Plan D027242) -1 site 30m² \$ 2,080.00 \$ 2		2.2.7	Itinerant Food Vendor (effective 15 December 2024)	\$	400.00	\$	400.00	73205	Ν
2.3.2 Christinas Street (Lot 31) (Plan D027242) - 1 site	2.3	EOI Trac							
2.3.3 Ridiary Place (Crown Reserve 25441) Position 1 - 2 sites 30m² \$ 1,645.00 \$ 1,545.00 73205 N			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		,		,		
2.4.4 Health Local Laws									
2.4 Health Local Laws									
2.4.1 Application for Registration of a Lodging House. \$ 152.00 \$ 152.00 73205 N	_			, -	,	, -	,		
2.4.2 Application to keep large animals 2.4.3 Application to keep more than the prescribed number of Cats 5 152.00 5 152.00 73205 N	2.4			\$	152 00	\$	152 00	73205	N
2.4.3 Application to keep more than the prescribed number of Cats 2.5. Caravan Park Building Inspection Fee 2.5.1 Inspection Fee (0.5) this pection, it for travel, processing \$25, admin \$15) 2.5.2 Fee for application (*A5) for the amount calculated by multiplying the relevant amount set out in column 2 by the maximum number of istes (including any sites that may be used in an overflow area) of the particular type specified in the application. whichever is the greater amount.) 2.5.3 Long stay sites 2.6.4 Short sity sites and sites in transit parks 2.6.5 Short sity sites and sites in transit parks 2.6.5 Short sity sites and sites in transit parks 2.6.5 Carap site 2.6.6 Carap site 2.6.6 Carap site 2.6.7 Carap site 2.6.8 Temporary license—reg. 54 fand pro rata amount of the fee payable under item 1 for the period of time for which the licence is to be in force) 2.6.8 Temporary license—reg. 54 fand pro rata amount of the fee payable under item 1 for the period of time for which the licence is to be in force) 2.6.9 Carapsite 2.6.1 Cherry Early Carapsite 2.6.2 Liquid Washe tanker Clean out 2.6.3 Grease trap Waste (K110 Code - Dept of Water & Environmental Regulation) 2.7.1 Carapsite Carapsite 2.7.2 Notification Fee Exempted Food Premises - Not for Profit & Community Groups 2.7.2 Notification Fee Exempted Food Premises - Not for Profit & Community Groups 2.7.3 Rod Mat 2008 2.7.4 High Risk Assessment Fee (Three inspections) 2.7.5 Low Risk Assessment Fee (Three inspections) 2.7.6 Low Risk Assessment Fee (Three inspections) 2.7.7 Low Risk Assessment Fee (Three inspections) 2.7.8 Additional mobile food whiched assessment fee 3.7.9 No Charge 2.7.10 Amendment within classification assessment fee 3.7.10 Amendment within classif			11 0 0 0						
2.5.1 Inspection Fee (0.5hr inspection, 1hr travel, processing \$25, admin \$15) \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						Ν
2.5.1 Inspection Fee (0.5hr inspection, 1hr travel, processing \$25, admin \$15) \$ 2.00.00 \$ 200.00 \$	2.5	Caravan	Park Building Inspection Fee						
2.5.2 Fee for application r.45 for the amount calculated by multiplying the relevant amount set out in column 2 by the maximum number of sites (including any sites that may be used in an overflow area) of the particular type specified in the application, whichever is the greater amount.)	2.5			\$	144.50	\$	144.50	73208	N
Of the particular type specified in the application, whichever is the greater amount.)									
2.5.3 Long stay sites and sites in transit parks									
2.5.4 Short stay sites and sites in transit parks S. 6.00 S. 6.00 73208 N		253		•	6.00	•	6.00	72200	N
2.5.5 Camp site \$ 3.00 \$ 3.00 73208 N 2.5.6 Cverflow site \$ 1.50 \$ 1.50 73208 N 2.5.7 Additional fee by way of penalty for renewal after expiry r. 53 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 73208 N 2.5.8 Temporary licence — reg. 54 (and pro rata amount of the fee payable under item 1 for the period of \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 73208 N			• •			1 1			
2.5.7									
Temporary licence — reg. \$4 (and pro rata amount of the fee payable under item 1 for the period of the fee payable under item 1 for the period of the fee payable under item 1 for the period of the fee payable under item 1 for the period of the fee payable under item 1 for the period of the fee payable under item 1 for the period of the fee payable under item 1 for the period of the fee payable under item 1 for the period of the fee payable under item 1 for the period of the fee payable under item 1 for the period of the fee payable under item 1 for the period of the fee payable under item 1 for the period of the fee payable under item 1 for the period of the fee payable under item 1 for the period of the fee payable under item 1 for the period of the fee payable under item 1 for the period of the fee payable under item 1 for the period of the fee payable under item 1 for the payable under item 1 for 100.00 \$ 100.00 10		2.5.6	Overflow site		1.50	\$	1.50	73208	Ν
time for which the licence is to be in force) 2.59 Transfer of licence — reg. 55 \$100.00 \$100.00 73208 N 2.6 Septage Disposal Dump Fees 2.6.1 Other (per K/L) \$ \$100.00 \$100.00 103204 N 2.6.2 Liquid Waste tanker Clean out \$88.50 \$89.50			Additional fee by way of penalty for renewal after expiry r. 53						
2.6.9 Transfer of licence — reg. 55 \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 73208 N		2.5.8		\$	100.00	\$	100.00	73208	N
2.6.1 Chiter (per K/L) 2.6.2 Chiter (per K/L) 2.6.2 Chiquid Waste tanker Clean out \$ 88.50 \$88.50 \$88.50 \$03204 N 2.6.3 Grease trap Waste (K110 Code - Dept of Water & Environmental Regulation) \$ 112.50 \$ 112.50 \$ 103204 N 2.6.3 Grease trap Waste (K110 Code - Dept of Water & Environmental Regulation) \$ 112.50 \$ 112.50 \$ 103204 N 2.7.5 Chicago		2.5.9		\$	100.00	\$	100.00	73208	Ν
2.6.2 Liquid Waste tanker Clean out \$ 88.50 \$ 88.50 \$ 88.50 \$ 103204 N	2.6								
2.6.3 Grease trap Waste (K110 Code - Dept of Water & Environmental Regulation) \$ 112.50 \$ 112.50 103204 N									
2.7 Food Act 2008									
2.7.1 Notification Fee Not							,		
2.7.3 Registration Fee (includes assessment and initial inspection) \$ 107.00 \$ 107.00 73207 N				\$		\$		73207	Ν
2.7.4 High Risk Assessment Fee (Three inspections) \$ 264.00 \$ 264.00 73207 N					No Charge	١.			l
2.7.5 Medium Risk Assessment Fee (Two Inspections) \$ 213.00 \$ 213.00 73207 N									
2.7.6 Low Risk Assessment Fee (One inspection)									
2.7.7 Very Low Risk - Assessment Fee No Charge 2.7.8 Additional mobile food vehicle assessment fee \$ 102.00 \$ 102.00 \$ 73207 N			, ,						
2.7.9			` ' '	ľ		ľ			
2.7.10 Amendment within classification assessment fee \$ 77.00 \$ 77.00 73207 N 2.7.11 Change of classification assessment fee \$ 152.00 \$ 152.00 73207 N N		2.7.8	Additional mobile food vehicle assessment fee		102.00		102.00	73207	Ν
2.7.11 Change of classification assessment fee \$ 152.00 \$ 152.00 73207 N									
2.8 Miscellaneous 2.8.1 Park & Reserves - Functions (per hour) \$ 90.00 \$ 90.00 73213 N 2.8.2 Extraordinary Clean as required or by arrangement P.O.A. P.O.A. 73213 2.8.3 Facility Hire Cancellation Fee (less than 1 weeks notice given) 50% of hire value P.O.A. P.O.A. 73213 2.8.4 Booking Deposit - Applicable for applications values exceeding \$100.00 - 10% of the hire value P.O.A. P.O.A. 73213 2.8.5 Bond - Events 5,000 people and above \$ 5,000.00 \$ 5,000.00 \$ 5,000.00 2.8.6 Section 39 Liquor Control Act Certificate/Section 55 Gaming and Wagering Commission Act Certificate \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 73213 N 2.8.7 New Health Premise Assessment - Hairdresser, Beauty/Natural Therapy, Skin penetration \$ 136.00 \$ 136.00 73213 N 2.8.9 Public Building inspection for approval certification \$ 136.00 \$ 136.00 73213 N 2.8.10 Application for approval of a Dust Management Plan \$ 152.00 \$ 152.00 73213 N 2.8.11 Call out inspection fee (per hour) \$ 152.00 \$ 152.00 73213 N 2.8.12 Aquatic Facility; Per hour or part thereof unless stated; Minimum Fee = \$50.00 \$ - 2.8.13 Monthly Sampling (Water Quality) (12 Samples per year). Pro-rata fee may be applied based on number of months aquatic facility is open to public \$ 50.00 73213 N 2.8.14 - Re-sample as a result of non-compliant public pool swimming pool sample \$ 50.00 73215 N 2.9 Events </td <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td></td>									
2.8.1 Park & Reserves - Functions (per hour) \$ 90.00 73213 N 2.8.2 Extraordinary Clean as required or by arrangement P.O.A. P.O.A. 73213 P.O.A. P.O.A. 73213 P.O.A. P.O.A. 73213 P.O.A. P.O.A. 73213 P.O.A. P.O.A. P.O.A. 73213 P.O.A. P.O.A. P.O.A. 73213 P.O.A. P.O.A. P.O.A. P.O.A. 73213 P.O.A. P.O.A. P.O.A. 73213 P.O.A. P.O.A. 73213 P.O.A. 73213 N. P.O.A. 73213 <t< td=""><td></td><td></td><td>-</td><td>ļΨ</td><td>102.00</td><td>Ψ</td><td>102.00</td><td>70207</td><td></td></t<>			-	ļΨ	102.00	Ψ	102.00	70207	
2.8.2 Extraordinary Clean as required or by arrangement P.O.A. P.O.A. 73213 2.8.3 Facility Hire Cancellation Fee (less than 1 weeks notice given) 50% of hire value P.O.A. P.O.A. 73213 2.8.4 Booking Deposit - Applicable for applications values exceeding \$100.00 - 10% of the hire value P.O.A. 73213 2.8.5 Bond - Events 5,000 people and above \$ 5,000.00 \$ 5,000.00 73213 N 2.8.6 Section 39 Liquor Control Act Certificate/Section 55 Gaming and Wagering Commission Act Certificat \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 73213 N 2.8.7 New Health Premise Assessment - Hairdresser, Beauty/Natural Therapy, Skin penetration \$ 136.00 \$ 136.00 73213 N 2.8.8 Registration - B & B Accommodation \$ 136.00 \$ 136.00 73213 N 2.8.9 Public Building inspection for approval certification \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 73213 N 2.8.11 Call out inspection fee (per hour) \$ 152.00 \$ 152.00 73213 N 2.8.12 Aquatic Facility; Per hour or part thereof unless stated; Minimum Fee = \$50.00 \$ - \$ 480.00 73213 N 2.8.14 - Re-sample as				\$	90.00	\$	90.00	73213	N
2.8.3 Facility Hire Cancellation Fee (less than 1 weeks notice given) 50% of hire value P.O.A. P.O.A. 73213 2.8.4 Booking Deposit - Applicable for applications values exceeding \$100.00 - 10% of the hire value P.O.A. P.O.A. 73213 2.8.5 Bond - Events 5,000 people and above \$ 5,000.00 \$ 5,000.00 \$ 5,000.00 73213 N 2.8.6 Section 39 Liquor Control Act Certificate/Section 55 Gaming and Wagering Commission Act Certifical \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 73213 N 2.8.7 New Health Premise Assessment - Hairdresser, Beauty/Natural Therapy, Skin penetration \$ 136.00 \$ 136.00 73213 N 2.8.8 Registration - B & B Accommodation \$ 136.00 \$ 136.00 73213 N 2.8.9 Public Building inspection for approval certification \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 73213 N 2.8.10 Application for approval of a Dust Management Plan \$ 152.00 \$ 152.00 73213 N 2.8.12 Aquatic Facility, Per hour or part thereof unless stated; Minimum Fee = \$50.00 \$ - 73213 N 2.8.13 Monthly Sampling (Water Quality) (12 Samples per year). Pro-rata fee may be applied based on number of months aquatic facility is open to public<				1		Ť			'
2.8.5 Bond - Events 5,000 people and above 2.8.6 Section 39 Liquor Control Act Certificate/Section 55 Gaming and Wagering Commission Act Certificat 2.8.7 New Health Premise Assessment - Hairdresser, Beauty/Natural Therapy, Skin penetration 2.8.8 Registration - B & B Accommodation 2.8.9 Public Building inspection for approval certification 2.8.10 Application for approval of a Dust Management Plan 2.8.11 Call out inspection fee (per hour) 2.8.12 Aquatic Facility, Per hour or part thereof unless stated; Minimum Fee = \$50.00 2.8.13 Monthly Sampling (Water Quality) (12 Samples per year). Pro-rata fee may be applied based on number of months aquatic facility is open to public 2.8.14 - Re-sample as a result of non-compliant public pool swimming pool sample 2.9 Events 2.9.1 Low Risk Ticketed Event \$ 5,000.00 \$ 5,000.00 73213 N 100.00 \$ 100.00 73213 N 136.00 \$ 136.00 73213 N 136.00 \$ 136		2.8.3	Facility Hire Cancellation Fee (less than 1 weeks notice given) 50% of hire value		P.O.A.	1	P.O.A.	73213	
2.8.6 Section 39 Liquor Control Act Certificate/Section 55 Gaming and Wagering Commission Act Certifical \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 73213 N 2.8.7 New Health Premise Assessment - Hairdresser, Beauty/Natural Therapy, Skin penetration \$ 136.00 \$ 136.00 73213 N 2.8.8 Registration - B & B Accommodation \$ 136.00 \$ 136.00 73213 N 2.8.9 Public Building inspection for approval certification \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 73213 N 2.8.10 Application for approval of a Dust Management Plan \$ 152.00 \$ 152.00 73213 N 2.8.11 Call out inspection fee (per hour) \$ 152.00 \$ 152.00 73213 N 2.8.12 Aquatic Facility; Per hour or part thereof unless stated; Minimum Fee = \$50.00 \$ - 73213 N 2.8.13 Monthly Sampling (Water Quality) (12 Samples per year). Pro-rata fee may be applied based on number of months aquatic facility is open to public \$ 480.00 73213 N 2.8.14 - Re-sample as a result of non-compliant public pool swimming pool sample \$ 50.00 73213 N			0 1 11 11	_		_			
2.8.7 New Health Premise Assessment - Hairdresser, Beauty/Natural Therapy, Skin penetration \$ 136.00 \$ 136.00 73213 N 2.8.8 Registration - B & B Accommodation \$ 136.00 \$ 136.00 73213 N 2.8.9 Public Building inspection for approval certification \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 73213 N 2.8.10 Application for approval of a Dust Management Plan \$ 152.00 \$ 152.00 73213 N 2.8.11 Call out inspection fee (per hour) \$ 152.00 \$ 152.00 73213 N 2.8.12 Aquatic Facility; Per hour or part thereof unless stated; Minimum Fee = \$50.00 \$ - 73213 N 2.8.13 Monthly Sampling (Water Quality) (12 Samples per year). Pro-rata fee may be applied based on number of months aquatic facility is open to public \$ 480.00 73213 N 2.8.14 - Re-sample as a result of non-compliant public pool swimming pool sample \$ 50.00 73213 N									
2.8.8 Registration - B & B Accommodation \$ 136.00 \$ 136.00 73213 N 2.8.9 Public Building inspection for approval certification \$ 100.00 \$ 100.00 73213 N 2.8.10 Application for approval of a Dust Management Plan \$ 152.00 \$ 152.00 73213 N 2.8.11 Call out inspection fee (per hour) \$ 152.00 \$ 152.00 73213 N 2.8.12 Aquatic Facility; Per hour or part thereof unless stated; Minimum Fee = \$50.00 \$ - 73213 N 2.8.13 Monthly Sampling (Water Quality) (12 Samples per year). Pro-rata fee may be applied based on number of months aquatic facility is open to public \$ 480.00 73213 N 2.8.14 - Re-sample as a result of non-compliant public pool swimming pool sample \$ 50.00 73213 N									
2.8.9 Public Building inspection for approval certification \$ 100.00 73213 N 2.8.10 Application for approval of a Dust Management Plan \$ 152.00 \$ 152.00 73213 N 2.8.11 Call out inspection fee (per hour) \$ 152.00 \$ 152.00 73213 N 2.8.12 Aquatic Facility, Per hour or part thereof unless stated; Minimum Fee = \$50.00 \$ - 73213 N 2.8.13 Monthly Sampling (Water Quality) (12 Samples per year). Pro-rata fee may be applied based on number of months aquatic facility is open to public \$ 480.00 73213 N 2.8.14 - Re-sample as a result of non-compliant public pool swimming pool sample \$ - \$ 50.00 73213 N									
2.8.11 Call out inspection fee (per hour) 2.8.12 Aquatic Facility; Per hour or part thereof unless stated; Minimum Fee = \$50.00 \$ 152.00 73213 N 2.8.13 Monthly Sampling (Water Quality) (12 Samples per year). Pro-rata fee may be applied based on number of months aquatic facility is open to public 2.8.14 - Re-sample as a result of non-compliant public pool swimming pool sample \$ - \$ 50.00 73213 N 2.9 Events 2.9.1 Low Risk Ticketed Event \$ 250.00 \$ 250.00 73215 N									
2.8.12 Aquatic Facility; Per hour or part thereof unless stated; Minimum Fee = \$50.00 \$. 73213 N 2.8.13 Monthly Sampling (Water Quality) (12 Samples per year). Pro-rata fee may be applied based on number of months aquatic facility is open to public 2.8.14 - Re-sample as a result of non-compliant public pool swimming pool sample \$. \$ 50.00 73213 N 2.9 Events 2.9.1 Low Risk Ticketed Event \$ 250.00 \$ 250.00 73215 N			••						
2.8.13 Monthly Sampling (Water Quality) (12 Samples per year). Pro-rata fee may be applied based on number of months aquatic facility is open to public 2.8.14 - Re-sample as a result of non-compliant public pool swimming pool sample 2.9 Events 2.9.1 Low Risk Ticketed Event \$ 250.00 73213 N					152.00	\$	152.00		
number of months aquatic facility is open to public 2.8.14 - Re-sample as a result of non-compliant public pool swimming pool sample 2.9 Events 2.9.1 Low Risk Ticketed Event \$ 250.00 \$ 250.00 73215 N					-	\$	480 NO		
2.9 Events \$ 250.00 \$ 250.00 73215 N		2.0.10		ľ		Ĭ	.00.00	.02.0	'
2.9.1 Low Risk Ticketed Event \$ 250.00 \$ 250.00 73215 N		2.8.14	- Re-sample as a result of non-compliant public pool swimming pool sample	\$	-	\$	50.00	73213	Ν
2.9.1 Low Risk Ticketed Event \$ 250.00 \$ 250.00 73215 N	2.9	Events							
2.9.2 Medium Risk Ticketed Event \$ 500.00 \$ 500.00 73215 N		2.9.1							
		2.9.2	Medium Risk Ticketed Event	\$	500.00	\$	500.00	73215	Ν



	Description		2024 - 2025	2	Adopted 025 - 2026	G/L No	G
VIRONME	NTAL HEALTH (Continued)						
9 Events	(Continued)						
2.9.3	High Risk Ticketed Event	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	73215	
2.9.4	Not for Profit , Charity and Community non-ticketed Events		No charge		No charge		
2.9.5	Collective food vendors application for events with up to 5 stalls (each)	\$	28.50	\$	28.50	73215	
2.9.6	Collective food vendor application for events with more than 5 stalls	\$	170.00	\$	170.00	73215	
2.9.7	Collective food vendor application for events with more than 10 stalls	\$	310.00	\$	310.00	73215	
9 Noise A	Approvals						
2.9.1	Application Fee for a Noise Management Plan (including construction noise)	\$	152.00	\$	152.00	73216	П
2.9.2	Application Fee Regulation 18 Noise Approvals for Events If received more than 60 days from date						١.
	of event	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,000.00	73216	
2.9.3	Application Fee Regulation 18 Noise Approvals for Events If received between 21 and 59 days from date of event	\$	1,250.00	\$	1,250.00	73216	П
2.9.4	Application Fee Regulation 18 Noise. Approvals for Events If received less than 21 days from date of		1,250.00	φ	1,230.00	73210	
2.9.4	event	\$	1,500.00	\$	1,500.00	73216	П
	OTOTA	Ψ	1,000.00	Ψ	1,000.00	70210	٠.
0 Water S	Sampling Fees - Commercial and Not for Profit Organisations						
2.10.1	Food, Water, Soil & Asbestos Sampling per site (excludes analytical costs)	\$	136.00	\$	136.00	73217	Ι.
NGER SE	RVICES						
1 Dog Po	oundage, Penalties and Fees						
4.1.1	Seizure and impounding of a dog which is registered	\$	75.00	\$	75.00	53202	Т
4.1.2	Seizure and impounding of a dog which is unregistered	\$	150.00	\$	150.00	53202	
4.1.3	Sustenance per day	\$	15.00	\$	15.00	53214	
4.1.4	Surrender of a dog	\$	150.00	\$	150.00	53219	
4.1.5	Implantation of a microchip - includes the cost of a microchip	\$	-	\$	60.00	53202	
4.1.6	Cost to Euthanise an Animal - Costs as incurred by Council	\$	_	•	P.O.A	53202	
	•						
	undage, Penalties and Fees	Ιœ	75.00	Φ.	75.00	E2000	1
4.2.1	Seizure and impounding of a cat which is registered	\$	75.00	\$	75.00 150.00	53222	
4.2.2	Seizure and impounding of a cat which is unregistered	\$	150.00	\$		53222	
4.2.3	Sustenance per day	\$	15.00	\$	15.00	53223	
4.2.4	Surrender of a cat	Ф	150.00	ф	150.00	53224	
3 Pounda	age						
4.3.1	Horse, mules, asses, camels, bulls, cows, boars or pigs per head						
a)	Impounded before 6pm	\$	30.00	\$	30.00	53208	
b)	Impounded after 6pm	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	53208	
c)	Poundage Fees for the first 24 hours	\$	22.00	\$	22.00	53208	
d)	Each subsequent 24 hours or part thereof	\$	12.00	\$	12.00	53208	
e)	Sustenance for each 24 hours or part thereof	\$	15.00	\$	15.00	53215	
f)	Transportation – Costs as incurred by Council		P.O.A		P.O.A	53210	
4.3.2	Mares, geldings, colts, fillies, foals, oxen, steers, heifers, calves or rams per head						Т
a)	Impounded before 6pm	\$	30.00	\$	30.00	53208	
b)	Impounded after 6pm	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	53208	
c)	Poundage Fee for the first 24 hours	\$	15.00	\$	15.00	53208	
d)	Each subsequent 24 hours or part thereof	\$	10.00	\$	10.00	53208	
e)	Sustenance for each 24 hours or part thereof	\$	10.00	\$	10.00	53215	
f)	Transportation – Costs as incurred by Council		P.O.A		P.O.A	53210	
3 Pounda	age (Continued)						
4.3.3	Wethers ,ewes, lambs and goats, per head			1			Т
a)	Impounded before 6pm	\$	25.00	\$	25.00	53208	
b)	Impounded after 6pm	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	53208	
c)	Poundage Fee for the first 24 hours	\$	15.00	\$	15.00	53208	
d)	Each subsequent 24 hours or part thereof	\$	10.00	\$	10.00	53208	
e)	Sustenance for each 24 hours or part thereof	\$	10.00	\$	10.00	53215	
f)	Transportation – Costs as incurred by Council	-	P.O.A	1	P.O.A	53210	
	mpounds and costs				16 1	F 100-	
4.4.1	Vehicle poundage – Per day	\$	10.00	\$	10.00	54205	
4.4.2	Vehicle towage – At cost		P.O.A	_	P.O.A	54205	
4.4.3	Vehicle Impounding Administration Fee		10%	\$	100.00	54205	
	01 : 7 !! 1	_				E 400E	
4.4.4	Shopping Trolley – Impound Fee	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	54205	1
4.4.4 4.4.5	Shopping Trolley – Impound Fee Shopping Trolley – Per day	\$ \$			50.00 5.00	54205	_
4.4.5	Shopping Trolley – Per day		50.00	\$			
4.4.5			50.00	\$			_
4.4.5 5 Regiona	Shopping Trolley – Per day al Animal Management Facility	\$	50.00 5.00	\$	5.00		<u> </u>
4.4.5 5 Regions 4.5.1 4.5.2	Shopping Trolley – Per day al Animal Management Facility Annual Fee as per MoU Daily Fee for animal kept during legislative time (as per agreement in each MoU)	\$	50.00 5.00 3,500.00	\$ \$	3,500.00		
4.4.5 5 Regions 4.5.1 4.5.2 6 Commo	Shopping Trolley – Per day al Animal Management Facility Annual Fee as per MoU Daily Fee for animal kept during legislative time (as per agreement in each MoU) onage Fees	\$ \$ \$	50.00 5.00 3,500.00 19.00	\$ \$ \$	3,500.00 19.00	54205	
4.4.5 5 Region: 4.5.1 4.5.2 6 Commo 4.6.1	Shopping Trolley – Per day al Animal Management Facility Annual Fee as per MoU Daily Fee for animal kept during legislative time (as per agreement in each MoU) onage Fees Bulls, Cows, Steers, Heifers, Calves – Per Head / Week	\$ \$ \$	50.00 5.00 3,500.00 19.00	\$ \$ \$	3,500.00 19.00	54205 105201	
4.4.5 5 Regions 4.5.1 4.5.2 6 Commo	Shopping Trolley – Per day al Animal Management Facility Annual Fee as per MoU Daily Fee for animal kept during legislative time (as per agreement in each MoU) onage Fees	\$ \$ \$	50.00 5.00 3,500.00 19.00	\$ \$ \$	3,500.00 19.00	54205	
4.4.5 5 Regions 4.5.1 4.5.2 6 Commo 4.6.1 4.6.2	Shopping Trolley – Per day al Animal Management Facility Annual Fee as per MoU Daily Fee for animal kept during legislative time (as per agreement in each MoU) onage Fees Bulls, Cows, Steers, Heifers, Calves – Per Head / Week Horses, Mares, Geldings, Colts, Fillies & Foals – Per Head / Week	\$ \$ \$	50.00 5.00 3,500.00 19.00	\$ \$ \$	3,500.00 19.00	54205 105201	
4.4.5 5 Region: 4.5.1 4.5.2 6 Commo 4.6.1	Shopping Trolley – Per day al Animal Management Facility Annual Fee as per MoU Daily Fee for animal kept during legislative time (as per agreement in each MoU) onage Fees Bulls, Cows, Steers, Heifers, Calves – Per Head / Week Horses, Mares, Geldings, Colts, Fillies & Foals – Per Head / Week	\$ \$ \$	50.00 5.00 3,500.00 19.00	\$ \$ \$	3,500.00 19.00	54205 105201	
4.4.5 5 Region: 4.5.1 4.5.2 6 Commo 4.6.1 4.6.2 7 Equipm	Shopping Trolley – Per day al Animal Management Facility Annual Fee as per MoU Daily Fee for animal kept during legislative time (as per agreement in each MoU) onage Fees Bulls, Cows, Steers, Heifers, Calves – Per Head / Week Horses, Mares, Geldings, Colts, Fillies & Foals – Per Head / Week nent Hire	\$ \$	50.00 5.00 3,500.00 19.00 8.50 25.00	\$ \$ \$ \$	3,500.00 19.00 8.50 25.00	105201 105201	
4.4.5 5 Region: 4.5.1 4.5.2 6 Commo 4.6.1 4.6.2 7 Equipm 4.7.1	Shopping Trolley – Per day al Animal Management Facility Annual Fee as per MoU Daily Fee for animal kept during legislative time (as per agreement in each MoU) onage Fees Bulls, Cows, Steers, Heifers, Calves – Per Head / Week Horses, Mares, Geldings, Colts, Fillies & Foals – Per Head / Week nent Hire Cat Trap Hire - First Week No Charge - Thereafter \$3.50 Per Day Bond for Cat Trap Hire	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3,500.00 19.00 8.50 25.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3,500.00 19.00 8.50 25.00 3.50 50.00	105201 105201 105201 53210 53207	
4.4.5 5 Region: 4.5.1 4.5.2 6 Commo 4.6.1 4.6.2 7 Equipm 4.7.1 4.7.2	Shopping Trolley – Per day al Animal Management Facility Annual Fee as per MoU Dally Fee for animal kept during legislative time (as per agreement in each MoU) onage Fees Bulls, Cows, Steers, Heifers, Calves – Per Head / Week Horses, Mares, Geldings, Colts, Fillies & Foals – Per Head / Week nent Hire Cat Trap Hire - First Week No Charge - Thereafter \$3.50 Per Day Bond for Cat Trap Hire Dog Trap Hire - First Week No Charge - Thereafter \$3.50 Per Day	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3,500.00 19.00 8.50 25.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3,500.00 19.00 8.50 25.00 3.50 50.00 3.50	54205 105201 105201 53210 53207 53210	
4.4.5 5 Region: 4.5.1 4.5.2 6 Commo 4.6.1 4.6.2 7 Equipm 4.7.1 4.7.2 4.7.3 4.7.4	Shopping Trolley – Per day al Animal Management Facility Annual Fee as per MoU Daily Fee for animal kept during legislative time (as per agreement in each MoU) onage Fees Bulls, Cows, Steers, Heifers, Calves – Per Head / Week Horses, Mares, Geldings, Colts, Fillies & Foals – Per Head / Week nent Hire Cat Trap Hire - First Week No Charge - Thereafter \$3.50 Per Day Bond for Cat Trap Hire Dog Trap Hire - First Week No Charge - Thereafter \$3.50 Per Day Bond for Dog Trap Hire	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	50.00 5.00 3,500.00 19.00 8.50 25.00 3.50 50.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3,500.00 19.00 8.50 25.00 3.50 50.00 3.50 100.00	54205 105201 105201 53210 53207 53210 53207	
4.4.5 5 Region: 4.5.1 4.5.2 6 Commo 4.6.1 4.6.2 7 Equipm 4.7.1 4.7.2 4.7.3 4.7.4 4.7.5	Annual Fee as per MoU Daily Fee for animal kept during legislative time (as per agreement in each MoU) Annual Fee as per MoU Daily Fee for animal kept during legislative time (as per agreement in each MoU) Anage Fees Bulls, Cows, Steers, Heifers, Calves – Per Head / Week Horses, Mares, Geldings, Colts, Fillies & Foals – Per Head / Week Attent Hire Cat Trap Hire - First Week No Charge - Thereafter \$3.50 Per Day Bond for Cat Trap Hire Dog Trap Hire - First Week No Charge - Thereafter \$3.50 Per Day Bond for Dog Trap Hire Bond for Ultrasonic Barking Dog Deterrent Unit Hire	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3,500.00 19.00 8.50 25.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3,500.00 19.00 8.50 25.00 3.50 50.00 3.50	54205 105201 105201 53210 53207 53210	
4.4.5 5 Region: 4.5.1 4.5.2 6 Commo 4.6.1 4.6.2 7 Equipm 4.7.1 4.7.2 4.7.3 4.7.4 4.7.5 8 Miscella	Annual Fee as per MoU Daily Fee for animal kept during legislative time (as per agreement in each MoU) anage Fees Bulls, Cows, Steers, Heifers, Calves – Per Head / Week Horses, Mares, Geldings, Colts, Fillies & Foals – Per Head / Week nent Hire Cat Trap Hire - First Week No Charge - Thereafter \$3.50 Per Day Bond for Cat Trap Hire Dog Trap Hire - First Week No Charge - Thereafter \$3.50 Per Day Bond for Dog Trap Hire Bond for Ultrasonic Barking Dog Deterrent Unit Hire aneous Applications	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	50.00 5.00 3,500.00 19.00 8.50 25.00 3.50 50.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3,500.00 19.00 8.50 25.00 3.50 50.00 3.50 100.00 50.00	54205 105201 105201 53210 53207 53207 53207	
4.4.5 5 Region: 4.5.1 4.5.2 6 Commo 4.6.1 4.6.2 7 Equipm 4.7.1 4.7.2 4.7.3 4.7.4 4.7.5 8 Miscelli: 4.8.1	Shopping Trolley – Per day al Animal Management Facility Annual Fee as per MoU Daily Fee for animal kept during legislative time (as per agreement in each MoU) onage Fees Bulls, Cows, Steers, Heifers, Calves – Per Head / Week Horses, Mares, Geldings, Colts, Fillies & Foals – Per Head / Week nent Hire Cat Trap Hire - First Week No Charge - Thereafter \$3.50 Per Day Bond for Cat Trap Hire Dog Trap Hire - First Week No Charge - Thereafter \$3.50 Per Day Bond for Dog Trap Hire Bond for Ultrasonic Barking Dog Deterrent Unit Hire aneous Applications Kennel Application Fee	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	50.00 5.00 3,500.00 19.00 8.50 25.00 3.50 50.00 - - 50.00	\$\$\$	3,500.00 19.00 8.50 25.00 3.50 50.00 3.50 100.00 50.00	53210 53207 53210 53207 53207 53207	
4.4.5 5 Region: 4.5.1 4.5.2 6 Commo 4.6.1 4.6.2 7 Equipm 4.7.1 4.7.2 4.7.3 4.7.4 4.7.5 8 Miscell: 4.8.1 4.8.2	Annual Fee as per MoU Daily Fee for animal kept during legislative time (as per agreement in each MoU) Daily Fee for animal kept during legislative time (as per agreement in each MoU) Daily Fees Bulls, Cows, Steers, Heifers, Calves – Per Head / Week Horses, Mares, Geldings, Colts, Fillies & Foals – Per Head / Week Dent Hire Cat Trap Hire - First Week No Charge - Thereafter \$3.50 Per Day Bond for Cat Trap Hire Dog Trap Hire - First Week No Charge - Thereafter \$3.50 Per Day Bond for Dog Trap Hire Bond for Ultrasonic Barking Dog Deterrent Unit Hire Daneous Applications Kennel Application Fee Cattery Application Fee	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3,500.00 19.00 3,500.00 19.00 8.50 25.00 3.50 50.00 - - 50.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3,500.00 19.00 8.50 25.00 3.50 50.00 3.50 100.00 100.00	54205 105201 105201 53210 53207 53207 53207 53204 53204 53204	
4.4.5 5 Region: 4.5.1 4.5.2 6 Commo 4.6.1 4.6.2 7 Equipm 4.7.1 4.7.3 4.7.4 4.7.5 8 Miscelli 4.8.1 4.8.2 4.8.3	Shopping Trolley – Per day al Animal Management Facility Annual Fee as per MoU Dally Fee for animal kept during legislative time (as per agreement in each MoU) onage Fees Bulls, Cows, Steers, Heifers, Calves – Per Head / Week Horses, Mares, Geldings, Colts, Fillies & Foals – Per Head / Week nent Hire Cat Trap Hire - First Week No Charge - Thereafter \$3.50 Per Day Bond for Cat Trap Hire Dog Trap Hire - First Week No Charge - Thereafter \$3.50 Per Day Bond for Dog Trap Hire Bond for Ultrasonic Barking Dog Deterrent Unit Hire aneous Applications Kennel Application Fee Cattery Application Fee Application to keep more than the prescribed number of dogs	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3,500.00 19.00 8.50 25.00 3.50 0.00 	\$\$\$	3,500.00 19.00 8.50 25.00 3.50 100.00 50.00 100.00 90.00	105201 105201 105201 53210 53207 53207 53204 53204 53204 53210	
4.4.5 5 Region: 4.5.1 4.5.2 6 Commo 4.6.1 4.6.2 7 Equipm 4.7.1 4.7.2 4.7.3 4.7.4 4.7.5 8 Miscell: 4.8.1 4.8.2	Annual Fee as per MoU Daily Fee for animal kept during legislative time (as per agreement in each MoU) Daily Fee for animal kept during legislative time (as per agreement in each MoU) Daily Fees Bulls, Cows, Steers, Heifers, Calves – Per Head / Week Horses, Mares, Geldings, Colts, Fillies & Foals – Per Head / Week Dent Hire Cat Trap Hire - First Week No Charge - Thereafter \$3.50 Per Day Bond for Cat Trap Hire Dog Trap Hire - First Week No Charge - Thereafter \$3.50 Per Day Bond for Dog Trap Hire Bond for Ultrasonic Barking Dog Deterrent Unit Hire Daneous Applications Kennel Application Fee Cattery Application Fee	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3,500.00 19.00 3,500.00 19.00 8.50 25.00 3.50 50.00 - - 50.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	3,500.00 19.00 8.50 25.00 3.50 50.00 3.50 100.00 100.00	54205 105201 105201 53210 53207 53207 53207 53204 53204 53204	



GER SEE	Description RVICES (Continued)		2024 - 2025	2	Adopted 2025 - 2026	G/L No	
	pistration as per the WA Dog	Act	1976 & Dog	Ren	ulations 2013		1
4.9.1	Sterilised Dog Standard fee – One Year	\$	20.00	\$	20.00	53203	٠
	- Three Years	\$	42.50	\$	42.50	53203	
	– Lifetime	\$	100.00	\$	100.00	53203	
	(Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) (Stock Dog 25% of Standard fee)	1		,			
4.9.2	Unsterilised Dog Standard fee – One Year	\$	50.00	\$	50.00	53203	
7.5.2	- Three Years	\$	120.00	\$	120.00	53203	
	- Tifee reals - Lifetime	\$	250.00	\$			
		ф	250.00	ф	250.00	53203	
	(Pensioner 50% of Standard fee) (Stock Dog 25% of Standard fee)	<u> </u>					-
Cat Reg	stration as per the WA Cat /	Act 2	2011 & Cat R	egu	lations 2012		
4.10.1	Sterilised Cat Standard fee – One Year	\$	20.00	\$	20.00	53221	
	– Three Years	\$	42.50	\$	42.50	53221	
	– Lifetime	\$	100.00	\$	100.00	53221	
	(Pensioner 50% of Standard fee)						
	,						
	ard Clearing		450.00	_	450.00	54040	_
4.11.1	Administration Fee	\$	150.00	\$	150.00	51210	
4.11.2	Contractors Fee – Costs as incurred by Council		P.O.A		P.O.A	51210	_
NNING							
	····						
Applicat 5.1.1	ons Application for Development Approval	1					-
J I	Note: Based on total project value, excluding GST	1		l			
-1		Φ.	447.00	Φ.	447.00	404000	,
a)	\$0 - \$50,000	\$	147.00	\$	147.00	104208	
b)	\$50,000 - \$500,000 – Fee equal to 0.32% of the estimated cost of development		P.O.A		P.O.A	104208	
c)	\$500,000 - \$2,500,000 - Fee equal to \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$500,000		P.O.A		P.O.A	104208	
d)	\$2,500,000 - \$5,000,000 – Fee equal to \$7,161 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$2,500,000		P.O.A		P.O.A	104208	ß
e)	\$5,000,000 - \$21,500,000 – Fee equal to \$12,633 + 0.123% for every \$1in excess of \$5,000,000		P.O.A		P.O.A	104208	3
f)	Greater than \$21,500,000	\$	34,196.00	\$	34,196.00	104208	3
g)	If development has commenced or been carried out prior to application, an <u>additional</u> amount is due,	1	P.O.A	l	P.O.A		
3/	by way of penalty, being twice the amount of the maximum fee payable for determination of the	1		l			
	application under paragraph (a), (b), (c), (d), (e) or (f)	1		l		104208	ż
	Note: Advertising fees may also be applicable (see 5.1.6)	1		l		.5-1200	
h١		\$	295.00	\$	295.00	104208	į
h)	Determining an application to amend or cancel development approval	φ	293.00	φ	293.00	104208	1
5.1.2	Extractive Industry Licence						•
a)	Application for Development Approval – Extractive Industry	\$	739.00	\$	739.00	135201	į
b)	If extraction has already commenced prior to application, an additional amount is due by way of	\$	2,217.00	\$	2,217.00	135201	ı
,	penalty	1		Ì			
c)	Application for Extractive Industry Licence	\$	1,704.00	\$	1,753.00	135201	i
d)	Annual Licence Fee – Excavation is less than one (1) Hectare	\$	1,394.00	\$	1,434.00	135201	
۵,	- Excavation is greater than one (1) but less than five (5) Hectares	\$	1,550.00	\$	1,595.00	135201	
- \	– Excavation is greater than five (5) Hectares	\$	2,092.00	\$	2,152.00	135201	
e)	Transfer of licence Note: Advertising fees may also be applicable (see 5.1.6)	\$	700.00	\$	720.00	135201	
		<u> </u>					
5.1.3	Home Occupations						
a)	Application for Development Approval – Home Occupation	\$	222.00	\$	222.00	104201	
b)	Annual Renewal Fee for Home Occupation	\$	73.00	\$	73.00	104201	į
c)	If approval to be renewed has expired, an <u>additional</u> fee is due, by way of penalty	\$	219.00	\$	219.00	104201	i
d)	If Home Occupation has already commenced prior to application, an additional fee is due by way of	\$	666.00	\$	666.00	104201	ı
,	penalty						
	Note: Advertising fees may also be applicable (see 5.1.6)						
5.1.4	Commercial Vehicle Parking						-
a)	Application for Development Approval – Commercial Vehicle Parking	\$	222.00	\$	222.00	104201	ı
b)	Annual Renewal Fee for Commercial Vehicle Parking	\$	73.00	\$	73.00	104201	
c)	If approval to be renewed has expired, an <u>additional</u> fee is due, by way of penalty	\$	219.00	\$	219.00	104201	
d)	If Commercial Vehicle Parking has already commenced prior to application, an additional fee is due	\$	666.00	\$	666.00	104201	
u)	by way of penalty	φ	000.00	φ	000.00	104201	
	Note: Advertising fees may also be applicable (see 5.1.6)						
<u> </u>	react. Advertising rees may also be applicable (see 0.1.0)	1					
5.1.5	Place of Landscape Value						٠
a)	Application for Development Approval – Place of Landscape Value	\$	295.00	\$	295.00	104208	3
b)	If development has commenced or been carried out prior to application, an <u>additional</u> amount is due	\$	885.00	\$	885.00	104208	
٠,	by way of penalty	Ψ	000.00	Ψ	000.00	.57200	
	Note: Advertising fees may also be applicable (see 5.1.6)						
<u> </u>		1					٠
5.1.6	Other		_				
a)	Application for Change of Use or for alteration or extension or Change of a Non-Conforming Use,	\$	295.00	\$	295.00	104208	5
	where development is <u>not</u> occurring						
b)	If Change of Use or the alteration or extension or Change of Non-Conforming Use has already	\$	885.00	\$	885.00	104208	ś
	commenced, an additional fee is due by way of penalty						
c)	Advertising of Applications – Cost of Publications, plus 10% Administration fee	<u> </u>	P.O.A		P.O.A	104115	,
5.1.7	Design Review Panel				1		-
		1		¢.			
a)	Up to two Design Reviews Note: Only applicable if first Review occurs prior to application lodgment	_	000.05	\$	-	40.400.	
b)	Panel Chair per Review	\$	280.00	\$	280.00	104204	
c)	Panel Member per Review	\$	260.00	\$	260.00	104204	-
Sohom-	Amandmente						
	Amendments For so part 49(2) of Planning and Davidenment Populations 2000	1	D O 1	ı —	D 0 4	104000	;
5.2.1	Fee as per r.48(3) of Planning and Development Regulations 2009		P.O.A		P.O.A	104209	
			P.O.A	ĺ	P.O.A	104209	
5.2.2 5.2.3	Additional fee may be applicable as per r.49 of Planning and Development Regulations 2009 Advertising of Amendments - Cost of Publications, plus 10% Administration fee		P.O.A		P.O.A	104203	



Structure Plans Local Development Plans		Description		2024 - 2025	Adopted 2025 - 2026	G/L No	G
	ANNING (Continued)	_				
5.3.3 Andreiting fee may be applicable as per r4 of Plenning and Development Regulations 2009 P.O.A P.O.A 104209	3 Structu	re Plans, Local Development Plans					
S.A.3 Advertising of Amendments – Cost of Publications, piles 10% Administration fee S.A.1 Signage and Destination Marketing Activities S.A.2 Size of Publication (Amendment of Activities S.A.2 Size of Publication (Amendment of Activities S.A.2 Size of Publication (Amendment of Activities S.A.2 Size of Publication (Sastran) (Size of Publication (Size of Publication) (Size				P.O.A	P.O.A	104209	
	5.3.2	Additional fee may be applicable as per r.49 of Planning and Development Regulations 2009		P.O.A	P.O.A	104209	
	5.3.3			P.O.A	P.O.A	104203	
Supplementary Supplementar		•					
SAZ Sissue of Planning Advice \$ 7.300 \$ 7.300 104205							_
5.4.4 Planning information Search (plus per page price see 5.1) 5.2.00 5.2.00 104200							
Section Sect							
Provision of a Subdivision Cistrance	5.4.3	Issue of zoning certificate	\$	73.00	\$ 73.00	104208	
S. 1	5.4.4	Planning Information Search (plus per page price see 5.1)	\$	23.00	\$ 23.00	104202	
S. 1	5 Dusadala	on of a Cubalistician Clauses			•		
S.2.2 More than 5 lots but not more than 195 lots (Per Lot) \$73 per lot for the first 5 lots and then \$35 per lot 195 lots of the 195 lots			-				_
International Content State Stat			\$				
S. 2.3 More than 195 lots	5.5.2	, , ,		P.O.A	P.O.A	104208	
Storm Water Drainage Connection Fee		lot up to 195 lots					
Storm Water Drainage Connection Fee E.1.1	5.5.3	More than 195 lots	\$	7,393.00	\$ 7,393.00	104208	
Storm Water Drainage Connection Fee E.1.1	CINEEDIN	IC SEDVICES					
Section P.O.A P.							
Substitution Supervision Fee 1.5% of Total Value of All Work			_		•		T
Defects Lability Bond P.O.A. P.O.	6.1.1	Administration and Inspection Fee for drainage connection by private contractor		P.O.A	P.O.A	121204	
Defects Lability Bond P.O.A. P.O.	2 Subdivi	sian Sunarvisian Faas					
Defects Liability Bond Defects		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		ВΟΛ	D O A	120200	Т
Landscape Maintenance Bond	0.2.1	Supervision Fee 1.5% of Total Value of All Work		P.U.A	P.U.A	120206	
Landscape Maintenance Bond	3 Defecte	Liability Bond					
Landscape Maintenance Bond S.4.1 Landscape Maintenance Bond at 5% of the contract value for landscape works P.O.A P.O.A			1	POA	POA		Т
Section Content Cont	0.0. I	Delegate Enabling Bond at 070 of the works based on the total contractual cost of the subdivision.		1 .U.A	ıU.A		-1
Section Content Cont	4 Landsc	ape Maintenance Bond					
Outstanding Works Bond F.O.A P.O.A P.O				PΛΔ	POA		Т
6.5.1	1	Indicated both at 0.0 of the contract funds for failed app works		1 .O.A			
6.5.1	5 Outstan	ding Works Bond					
S.5.2 Anon refundable administrative fee to the amount of \$1,000 to be paid to Council P.O.A 120208				P.O.A	P.O.A		Т
Other Set Sale of standpipe water (per Kl) P.O.A \$5.00 135204		0 1				120208	1
P.O.A \$5.00 135204	2.0.2			1 .O.A		0_00	
P.O.A \$5.00 135204	6 Other						
Photocopying	6.6.1	Sale of standpipe water (per KI)		P.O.A	\$5.00	135204	T
Protocopying							
7.1.1	RPORATE	SERVICES					
7.1.1							
7.1.2							_
7.1.3 Al Large Plan Copying (per copy) \$ 7.00 \$ 7.00 \$ 5	7.1.1	A4 Paper (per copy)		1.00	\$ 1.00		
7.1.4 A2 Small Plan Copying (per copy) \$ 5.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 6.203 \$ 1.400 \$ 14.00 \$ 45203 \$ 1.400 \$ 14.00 \$ 45203 \$ 1.400 \$ 14.00 \$ 45203 \$ 2.50 \$ 2.50 \$ 45203 \$ 2.50 \$ 2.50 \$ 45203 \$ 2.50 \$ 2.50 \$ 45203 \$ 2.50	7.1.2	A3 Paper (per copy)	\$	2.00	\$ 2.00	45203	
7.1.4 A2 Small Plan Copying (per copy) \$ 5.00 \$ 5.00 \$ 6.203 \$ 1.400 \$ 14.00 \$ 45203 \$ 1.400 \$ 14.00 \$ 45203 \$ 1.400 \$ 14.00 \$ 45203 \$ 2.50 \$ 2.50 \$ 45203 \$ 2.50 \$ 2.50 \$ 45203 \$ 2.50 \$ 2.50 \$ 45203 \$ 2.50	7.1.3	A1 Large Plan Copying (per copy)	\$	7.00	\$ 7.00	45203	
1.1.5 A0 Large Plan Copying (per copy) \$ 14.00 \$ 14.00 45203 2.50 \$ 2.50 2.50 \$ 2.50 \$ 2.50 \$ 2.50 \$ 2.50 \$ 2.50 \$ 2.50 \$ 2.50 \$ 2.50 \$ 2.50 \$ 2.50 \$ 2.50 2.50 \$ 2.50 \$ 2.50 \$ 2.50 \$ 2.50 \$ 2.50 \$ 2.50 \$ 2.50 \$ 2.50 \$ 2.50 \$ 2.50 \$ 2.50 2	7.1.4		\$	5.00	\$ 5.00	45203	
Rates Search Fees (Not to be used for commercial purposes) 7.2.1 Up to 5 Properties \$ 2.50 \$ 2.50 \$ 45202 7.2.2 6 to 20 Properties \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 45202 7.2.3 20 or More Properties (Minimum of \$70 then \$1.50 per additional Property) \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 \$ 45202 7.2.4 Whole Shire (Government Departments only) \$ 180.00 \$ 180.00 \$ 520.00 \$ 45202 7.2.4 Whole Shire (Government Departments only) \$ 180.00 \$ 180.00 \$ 350.00 \$ 3202 7.2.4 Whole Shire (Government Departments only) \$ 180.00 \$ 180.00 \$ 350.00 \$ 3202 7.2.5 Time Payments Annual Management Fee \$ 15.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 31211 7.3.2 Direct Debit Establishment Fee (Annual) \$ 35.00 \$ 35.00 \$ 31211 7.3.3 Time Payments Annual Management Fee \$ 55.00 \$ 60.00 \$ 31211 7.3.4 Time Payments Annual Management Fee \$ 55.00 \$ 60.00 \$ 31211 7.3.5 Rates Instalment Fees = 2 Instalments \$ 10.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 31211 7.3.6 Rates Instalment Fees = 4 Instalments \$ 10.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 31211 7.3.7 Property Information Questionnaire (Rates only) \$ 30.00 \$ 50.00 \$ 104022 7.3.8 Property Information Questionnaire (Orders and Requisitions) \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 \$ 104022 7.3.9 Debt Recovery Fee (Recovery Agency / Legal Firm) At Cost Application) \$ 30.00 \$ 80.00 \$ 31203 7.3.11 Late Payment Interest Rate \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 31211 7.4.1 Administration Fee Dishonoured Payment \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 31211 7.4.2 Fines Enforcement – Final Demand Fee P.O.A P.O.A 45201 7.4.3 Fines Enforcement – Final Demand Fee P.O.A P.O.A 45201 7.4.4 Fines Enforcement – Freparation of Enforcement Certificate P.O.A P.O.A 45201 7.5.5 Establishment fee (Fee payable as once only charge prior to raising of loan) \$ 1,000.00 \$ 1,000.00 \$ 30.00 45200 7.5.2 Service Fee - Per Repayment \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45200 7.6.2 Charge							
Rates Search Fees (Not to be used for commercial purposes)							
7.2.1 Up to 5 Properties \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 45202		Briding Ordings	Ψ	2.00	ψ 2.00	10200	
7.2.2 6 to 20 Properties \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 45202 7.2.3 20 or More Properties (Minimum of \$70 then \$1.50 per additional Property) \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 45202 7.2.4 Whole Shire (Government Departments only) \$ 180.00 \$ 180.00 45202 7.2.4 Whole Shire (Government Departments only) \$ 180.00 \$ 180.00 45202 7.2.4 Whole Shire (Government Departments only) \$ 180.00 \$ 180.00 45202 7.2.4 Whole Shire (Government Departments only) \$ 180.00 \$ 180.00 45202 7.3.1 Direct Debit Establishment Fee (Annual) \$ 35.00 \$ 35.00 31211 7.3.2 Direct Debit Establishment Fee (Annual) \$ 35.00 \$ 35.00 31211 7.3.3 Time Payments Annual Management Fee \$ 55.00 \$ 60.00 31211 7.3.4 Time Payments — Late Payment Fee \$ 55.00 \$ 60.00 31211 7.3.5 Rates Instalment Fees — 2 Instalments \$ 10.00 \$ 15.00 31211 7.3.6 Rates Instalment Fees — 4 Instalments \$ 30.00 \$ 45.00 31211 7.3.6 Rates Instalment Fees — 4 Instalments \$ 30.00 \$ 50.00 31211 7.3.7 Property Information Questionnaire (Aleas only) \$ 30.00 \$ 50.00 104202 7.3.8 Property Information Questionnaire (Orders and Requisitions) \$ 30.00 \$ 50.00 104202 7.3.9 Debt Recovery Fee (Recovery Agency / Legal Firm) At Cost At	2 Rates S	earch Fees (Not to be used for commercial purposes)					
2.23 20 or More Properties (Minimum of \$70 then \$1.50 per additional Property) \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 45202 7.2.4 Whole Shire (Government Departments only) \$ 180.00 \$ 180.00 45202 Rates Fees 7.3.1 Direct Debit Establishment Fee (Annual) \$ 35.00 \$ 35.00 31211 7.3.2 Direct Debit Dishonour Fee \$ 15.00 \$ 15.00 31211 7.3.3 Time Payments Annual Management Fee \$ 55.00 \$ 50.00 31211 7.3.4 Time Payments Late Payment Fee \$ 55.00 \$ 25.00 31211 7.3.5 Rates Instalment Fees – 2 Instalments \$ 10.00 \$ 15.00 31211 7.3.6 Rates Instalment Fees – 4 Instalments \$ 30.00 \$ 45.00 31211 7.3.7 Property Information Questionnaire (Rates only) \$ 30.00 \$ 45.00 31211 7.3.8 Property Information Questionnaire (Orders and Requisitions) \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 104202 7.3.9 Debt Recovery Administration Charge - Issue of Court Claim/Intention to Summons Letter (per application) \$ 80.00 \$ 80.00 \$ 80.00 \$ 31203 7.3.10 Debt Recovery Administration Charge - Issue of Court Claim/Intention to Summons Letter (per application) \$ 80.00 \$ 80.00 \$ 31203 7.3.11 Late Payment Interest Rate \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 31203 7.3.11 Late Payment Interest Rate \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 31203 7.3.12 Instalment Interest Rate \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 7.4.1 Administration Fee – Dishonoured Payment \$ 20.00 \$ 20.0	7.2.1	Up to 5 Properties	\$	25.00	\$ 25.00	45202	Т
2.23 20 or More Properties (Minimum of \$70 then \$1.50 per additional Property) \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 45202 7.2.4 Whole Shire (Government Departments only) \$ 180.00 \$ 180.00 45202 Rates Fees 7.3.1 Direct Debit Establishment Fee (Annual) \$ 35.00 \$ 35.00 31211 7.3.2 Direct Debit Dishonour Fee \$ 15.00 \$ 15.00 31211 7.3.3 Time Payments Annual Management Fee \$ 55.00 \$ 50.00 31211 7.3.4 Time Payments Late Payment Fee \$ 55.00 \$ 25.00 31211 7.3.5 Rates Instalment Fees – 2 Instalments \$ 10.00 \$ 15.00 31211 7.3.6 Rates Instalment Fees – 4 Instalments \$ 30.00 \$ 45.00 31211 7.3.7 Property Information Questionnaire (Rates only) \$ 30.00 \$ 45.00 31211 7.3.8 Property Information Questionnaire (Orders and Requisitions) \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 104202 7.3.9 Debt Recovery Administration Charge - Issue of Court Claim/Intention to Summons Letter (per application) \$ 80.00 \$ 80.00 \$ 80.00 \$ 31203 7.3.10 Debt Recovery Administration Charge - Issue of Court Claim/Intention to Summons Letter (per application) \$ 80.00 \$ 80.00 \$ 31203 7.3.11 Late Payment Interest Rate \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 31203 7.3.11 Late Payment Interest Rate \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 31203 7.3.12 Instalment Interest Rate \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 7.4.1 Administration Fee – Dishonoured Payment \$ 20.00 \$ 20.0	7.2.2	6 to 20 Properties	\$	70.00	\$ 70.00	45202	
Rates Fees							
Rates Fees							
7.3.1 Direct Debit Establishment Fee (Annual) \$ 35.00 \$ 35.00 \$ 31211 7.3.2 Direct Debit Dishonour Fee \$ 15.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 1211 7.3.3 Time Payments Annual Management Fee \$ 55.00 \$ 60.00 \$ 31211 7.3.4 Time Payments Annual Management Fee \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 \$ 21211 7.3.5 Rates Instalment Fees – 2 Instalments \$ 10.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 31211 7.3.6 Rates Instalment Fees – 2 Instalments \$ 30.00 \$ 45.00 \$ 31211 7.3.7 Property Information Questionnaire (Rates only) \$ 30.00 \$ 45.00 \$ 31211 7.3.8 Property Information Questionnaire (Orders and Requisitions) \$ 30.00 \$ 50.00 104202 7.3.9 Debt Recovery Agency / Legal Firm) At Cost A	1.2.4	whole Shire (Government Departments only)	φ	160.00	φ 100.00	45202	_
7.3.2 Direct Debit Dishonour Fee	3 Rates F	ees					
7.3.2 Direct Debit Dishonour Fee	7.3.1	Direct Debit Establishment Fee (Annual)	\$	35.00	\$ 35.00	31211	
7.3.3 Time Payments Annual Management Fee \$ 55.00 \$ 60.00 31211 7.3.4 Time Payments — Late Payment Fee \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 31211 7.3.5 Rates Instalment Fees — 2 Instalments \$ 10.00 \$ 15.00 31211 7.3.6 Rates Instalment Fees — 4 Instalments \$ 30.00 \$ 45.00 31211 7.3.7 Property Information Questionnaire (Rates only) \$ 30.00 \$ 45.00 31211 7.3.7 Property Information Questionnaire (Rates only) \$ 30.00 \$ 50.00 104202 7.3.8 Property Information Questionnaire (Orders and Requisitions) \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 104202 7.3.9 Debt Recovery Fee (Recovery Agency / Legal Firm) At Cost At Cost 45106 7.3.10 Debt Recovery Administration Charge - Issue of Court Claim/Intention to Summons Letter (per application) \$ 80.00 \$ 80.00 31203 7.3.11 Late Payment Interest Rate 10% 10% 31203 7.3.12 Instalment Interest Rate 10% 10% 31203 7.3.12 Instalment Interest Rate 20.00 \$ 20.00 31211 7.4.1 Administration Fee — Dishonoured Payment \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 31211 7.4.2 Fines Enforcement — Final Demand Fee P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A 45201 7.4.3 Fines Enforcement — Preparation of Enforcement Certificate P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A 45201 7.4.4 Fines Enforcement — Registration of Infringement Notice P.O.A P.O.A 45201 7.5.1 Establishment fee (Fee payable as once only charge prior to raising of loan) \$ 1,000.00 \$ 70.00 45209 7.5.2 Service Fee - Per Repayment \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.3 Charge Dealing with Application — Per Hour \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.4 Photocopying Charge — Per Hour \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.5 Delivery, Package & Postage Charge — Actual Cost P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A P							
7.3.4 Time Payments — Late Payment Fee \$ 25.00 \$ 25.00 31211 7.3.5 Rates Instalment Fees — 2 Instalments \$ 10.00 \$ 15.00 31211 7.3.6 Rates Instalment Fees — 4 Instalments \$ 30.00 \$ 45.00 31211 7.3.7 Property Information Questionnaire (Rates only) \$ 30.00 \$ 50.00 104202 7.3.8 Property Information Questionnaire (Orders and Requisitions) \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 104202 7.3.8 Property Information Questionnaire (Orders and Requisitions) \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 104202 7.3.9 Debt Recovery Agency / Legal Firm At Cost At C	1		-				1
7.3.5 Rates Instalment Fees − 2 Instalments \$ 10.00 \$ 15.00 31211 7.3.6 Rates Instalment Fees − 4 Instalments \$ 30.00 \$ 45.00 31211 7.3.7 Property Information Questionnaire (Rates only) \$ 30.00 \$ 50.00 104202 7.3.8 Property Information Questionnaire (Orders and Requisitions) \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 104202 7.3.9 Debt Recovery Fee (Recovery Agency / Legal Firm) At Cost At Cost 45106 7.3.10 Debt Recovery Administration Charge - Issue of Court Claim/Intention to Summons Letter (per application) \$ 80.00 \$ 80.00 31203 7.3.11 Late Payment Interest Rate 10% 10% 31203 7.3.12 Instalment Interest Rate 3% 3% 31203 Administration Sundry Debtors/FER Fees 7.4.1 Administration Fee − Dishonoured Payment \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 31211 7.4.2 Fines Enforcement − Final Demand Fee P.O.A P.O.A 45201 7.4.3 Fines Enforcement − Preparation of Enforcement Certificate P.O.A P.O.A 45201 7.4.4 Fines Enforcement − Registration of Infringement Notice P.O.A P.O.A 45201 7.5.1 Establishment fee (Fee payable as once only charge prior to raising of loan) \$ 1,000.00 \$ 70.00 45209 7.5.2 Service Fee − Per Repayment \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.1 Application Fee \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.2 Charge Dealing with Application − Per Hour \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.3 Charge Supervision Access − Per Hour \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.4 Photocopying Charge − Per Hour \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.5 Delivery, Package & Postage Charge − Actual Cost P.O.A P.O.A 45220 7.6.6 Advance Deposit − 25% of Estimated Costs P.O.A P.O.A 45220 Shire of Harvey Number Plates							1
7.3.6 Rates Instalment Fees – 4 Instalments \$ 30.00 \$ 45.00 31211 7.3.7 Property Information Questionnaire (Rates only) \$ 30.00 \$ 50.00 104202 7.3.8 Property Information Questionnaire (Orders and Requisitions) \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 104202 7.3.9 Debt Recovery Fee (Recovery Agency / Legal Firm) At Cost At Cost At Cost 7.3.10 Debt Recovery Administration Charge - Issue of Court Claim/Intention to Summons Letter (per application) \$ 80.00 \$ 80.00 31203 7.3.11 Late Payment Interest Rate 10% 10% 31203 7.3.12 Instalment Interest Rate 200 \$ 20.00 31203 7.3.13 Instalment Interest Rate 200 \$ 20.00 31203 7.3.14 Administration Sundry Debtors/FER Fees 200 \$ 20.00 31211 7.4.2 Fines Enforcement – Final Demand Fee P.O.A P.O.A 45201 7.4.3 Fines Enforcement – Preparation of Enforcement Certificate P.O.A P.O.A 45201 7.4.4 Fines Enforcement – Registration of Infringement Notice P.O.A P.O.A 45201 15.1 Establishment fee (Fee payable as once only charge prior to raising of loan) \$ 1,000.00 \$ 1,000.00 45209 7.5.1 Establishment fee (Fee payable as once only charge prior to raising of loan) \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.1 Application Fee \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.2 Charge Dealing with Application – Per Hour \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.3 Charge Supervision Access – Per Hour \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.4 Photocopying Charge – Per Hour \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.5 Delivery, Package & Postage Charge – Actual Cost P.O.A P.O.A 45220 Shire of Harvey Number Plates Place							
7.3.7 Property Information Questionnaire (Rates only) \$ 30.00 \$ 50.00 104202 \$ 7.3.8 Property Information Questionnaire (Orders and Requisitions) \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 104202 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.00 104202 \$ 150.00 \$ 150.0							
7.3.8			\$	30.00	\$ 45.00	31211	
7.3.8	7.3.7	Property Information Questionnaire (Rates only)	\$	30.00	\$ 50.00	104202	
7.3.9 Debt Recovery Fee (Recovery Agency / Legal Firm)		Property Information Questionnaire (Orders and Requisitions)	\$				
7.3.10 Debt Recovery Administration Charge - Issue of Court Claim/Intention to Summons Letter (per application) 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3			1				
Administration Sundry Debtors/FER Fees 10% 31203 33211 33% 33% 31203 312			¢				
T.3.11	1.3.10	·	Φ	00.00	φ 80.00	31203	
7.3.12 Instalment Interest Rate 3% 3% 31203 Administration Sundry Debtors/FER Fees 7.4.1 Administration Fee – Dishonoured Payment \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 31211 7.4.2 Fines Enforcement – Final Demand Fee P.O.A P.O.A 45201 7.4.3 Fines Enforcement – Preparation of Enforcement Certificate P.O.A P.O.A 45201 7.4.4 Fines Enforcement – Registration of Infringement Notice P.O.A P.O.A 45201 7.4.5 Fines Enforcement – Registration of Infringement Notice P.O.A P.O.A 45201 7.5.1 Establishment fee (Fee payable as once only charge prior to raising of loan) \$ 1,000.00 \$ 1,000.00 45209 7.5.2 Service Fee - Per Repayment \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 45209 7.5.3 Service Fee - Per Repayment \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45209 7.6.4 Application Fee \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.5 Charge Dealing with Application – Per Hour \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.5 Delivery, Package & Postage Charge – Actual Cost P.O.A P.O.A 45220 7.6.6 Advance Deposit – 25% of Estimated Costs P.O.A P.O.A 45220 7.6.6 Advance Deposit – 25% of Estimated Costs P.O.A P.O.A 45220 7.6.6 Shire of Harvey Number Plates	7 2 44			100/	100/	21202	
Administration Sundry Debtors/FER Fees	_						
7.4.1 Administration Fee - Dishonoured Payment \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 31211 7.4.2 Fines Enforcement - Final Demand Fee P.O.A P.O.A 45201 7.4.3 Fines Enforcement - Preparation of Enforcement Certificate P.O.A P.O.A 45201 7.4.4 Fines Enforcement - Registration of Infringement Notice P.O.A P.O.A 45201 7.4.5 Establishment fee (Fee payable as once only charge prior to raising of loan) \$ 1,000.00 \$ 1,000.00 45209 7.5.1 Establishment fee (Fee payable as once only charge prior to raising of loan) \$ 1,000.00 \$ 1,000.00 45209 7.5.2 Service Fee - Per Repayment \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 45209 7.6.3 Charge Dealing with Application - Per Hour \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.3 Charge Supervision Access - Per Hour \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.4 Photocopying Charge - Per Hour \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.5 Delivery, Package & Postage Charge - Actual Cost P.O.A P.O.A 45220 7.6.5 Delivery, Package & Postage Charge - Actual Cost P.O.A P.O.A 45220 7.6.6 Advance Deposit - 25% of Estimated Costs P.O.A P.O.A 45220 7.6.7 Shire of Harvey Number Plates	7.3.12	instalment interest kate		3%	3%	31203	
7.4.1 Administration Fee - Dishonoured Payment \$ 20.00 \$ 20.00 31211 7.4.2 Fines Enforcement - Final Demand Fee P.O.A P.O.A 45201 7.4.3 Fines Enforcement - Preparation of Enforcement Certificate P.O.A P.O.A 45201 7.4.4 Fines Enforcement - Registration of Infringement Notice P.O.A P.O.A 45201 7.4.5 Establishment fee (Fee payable as once only charge prior to raising of loan) \$ 1,000.00 \$ 1,000.00 45209 7.5.1 Establishment fee (Fee payable as once only charge prior to raising of loan) \$ 1,000.00 \$ 1,000.00 45209 7.5.2 Service Fee - Per Repayment \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 45209 7.6.3 Charge Dealing with Application - Per Hour \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.3 Charge Supervision Access - Per Hour \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.4 Photocopying Charge - Per Hour \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.5 Delivery, Package & Postage Charge - Actual Cost P.O.A P.O.A 45220 7.6.5 Delivery, Package & Postage Charge - Actual Cost P.O.A P.O.A 45220 7.6.6 Advance Deposit - 25% of Estimated Costs P.O.A P.O.A 45220 7.6.7 Shire of Harvey Number Plates	4 Adminis	stration Sundry Debtors/FER Fees					
7.4.2 Fines Enforcement - Final Demand Fee P.O.A Fines Enforcement - Preparation of Enforcement Certificate P.O.A P.O.A 45201 7.4.4 Fines Enforcement - Registration of Infringement Notice P.O.A 45201 7.4.4 Fines Enforcement - Registration of Infringement Notice P.O.A 45201 7.4.4 Fines Enforcement - Registration of Infringement Notice P.O.A 45201 7.4.4 Fines Enforcement - Registration of Infringement Notice P.O.A 45201 7.5.1 Establishment fee (Fee payable as once only charge prior to raising of loan) \$ 1,000.00 \$ 1,000.00 45209 7.5.2 Service Fee - Per Repayment \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 45209 7.5.2 Service Fee - Per Repayment Predom of Information (Refer Freedom of Information Regulations) Freedom of Information Regulations Preedom of Information Reg			\$	20.00	\$ 20.00	31211	T
7.4.3 Fines Enforcement - Preparation of Enforcement Certificate P.O.A Fines Enforcement - Registration of Infringement Notice P.O.A 45201 7.4.4 Fines Enforcement - Registration of Infringement Notice P.O.A 45201 7.5.2 Service Fee - Ser Repayment Service Fee - Per Repayment		•	,				
T.4.4 Fines Enforcement - Registration of Infringement Notice P.O.A 45201							
T.5.1 Establishment fee (Fee payable as once only charge prior to raising of loan) \$ 1,000.00 \$ 1,000.00 45209 T.5.2 Service Fee - Per Repayment \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 45209 T.6.1 Application Fee \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 T.6.2 Charge Dealing with Application – Per Hour \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 T.6.3 Charge Supervision Access – Per Hour \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 T.6.4 Photocopying Charge – Per Hour \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 T.6.5 Delivery, Package & Postage Charge – Actual Cost P.O.A P.O.A 45220 T.6.6 Advance Deposit – 25% of Estimated Costs P.O.A P.O.A 45220 Shire of Harvey Number Plates		·			-		
7.5.1 Establishment fee (Fee payable as once only charge prior to raising of loan) \$ 1,000.00 \$ 1,000.00 45209 7.5.2 Service Fee - Per Repayment \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 45209 Freedom of Information (Refer Freedom of Information Regulations) 7.6.1 Application Fee \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.2 Charge Dealing with Application – Per Hour \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.3 Charge Supervision Access – Per Hour \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.4 Photocopying Charge – Per Hour \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 - Per copy \$ 0.20 0.20 45220 7.6.5 Delivery, Package & Postage Charge – Actual Cost P.O.A	7.4.4	Fines Enforcement – Registration of Infringement Notice		P.O.A	P.O.A	45201	
7.5.1 Establishment fee (Fee payable as once only charge prior to raising of loan) \$ 1,000.00 \$ 1,000.00 45209 7.5.2 Service Fee - Per Repayment \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 45209 Freedom of Information (Refer Freedom of Information Regulations) 7.6.1 Application Fee \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.2 Charge Dealing with Application – Per Hour \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.3 Charge Supervision Access – Per Hour \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.4 Photocopying Charge – Per Hour \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 - Per copy \$ 0.20 0.20 45220 7.6.5 Delivery, Package & Postage Charge – Actual Cost P.O.A	Loans -	Self Supporting					
7.5.2 Service Fee - Per Repayment \$ 70.00 \$ 70.00 45209 Freedom of Information (Refer Freedom of Information Regulations) 7.6.1 Application Fee \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.2 Charge Dealing with Application – Per Hour \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.3 Charge Supervision Access – Per Hour \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.4 Photocopying Charge – Per Hour \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.5 Delivery, Package & Postage Charge – Actual Cost P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A 45220 7.6.6 Advance Deposit – 25% of Estimated Costs P.O.A P.O.A 45220 Shire of Harvey Number Plates			Φ.	1 000 00	\$ 1,000,00	45200	Т
Freedom of Information (Refer Freedom of Information Regulations)							1
7.6.1 Application Fee \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.2 Charge Dealing with Application – Per Hour \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.3 Charge Supervision Access – Per Hour \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.4 Photocopying Charge – Per Hour \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 - Per copy \$ 0.20 \$ 0.20 \$ 0.20 45220 7.6.5 Delivery, Package & Postage Charge – Actual Cost P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A 45220 7.6.6 Advance Deposit – 25% of Estimated Costs P.O.A P.O.A 45220 Shire of Harvey Number Plates	1.5.2	Octivide Lee - Fet Nepayment	Φ	10.00	φ /0.00	4 5209	
7.6.1 Application Fee \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.2 Charge Dealing with Application – Per Hour \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.3 Charge Supervision Access – Per Hour \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.4 Photocopying Charge – Per Hour \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 - Per copy \$ 0.20 \$ 0.20 \$ 0.20 45220 7.6.5 Delivery, Package & Postage Charge – Actual Cost P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A 45220 7.6.6 Advance Deposit – 25% of Estimated Costs P.O.A P.O.A 45220 Shire of Harvey Number Plates	6 Freedor	n of Information (Refer Freedom of Information Regulations)					
7.6.2 Charge Dealing with Application – Per Hour \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.3 Charge Supervision Access – Per Hour \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.4 Photocopying Charge – Per Hour \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 - Per copy \$ 0.20 \$ 0.20 45220 7.6.5 Delivery, Package & Postage Charge – Actual Cost P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A 45220 7.6.6 Advance Deposit – 25% of Estimated Costs P.O.A P.O.A 45220 Shire of Harvey Number Plates			\$	30.00	\$ 30.00	45220	Т
7.6.3 Charge Supervision Access – Per Hour \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.4 Photocopying Charge – Per Hour – Per copy \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.5 Delivery, Package & Postage Charge – Actual Cost – 25% of Estimated Costs P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A 45220 7.6.6 Advance Deposit – 25% of Estimated Costs P.O.A P.O.A 45220 Shire of Harvey Number Plates		11					
7.6.4 Photocopying Charge – Per Hour – Per copy \$ 30.00 \$ 30.00 45220 7.6.5 Delivery, Package & Postage Charge – Actual Cost (7.6.6 P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A 45220 7.6.6 Advance Deposit – 25% of Estimated Costs P.O.A P.O.A 45220 Shire of Harvey Number Plates							
- Per copy 7.6.5 Delivery, Package & Postage Charge - Actual Cost 7.6.6 Advance Deposit - 25% of Estimated Costs Shire of Harvey Number Plates							
7.6.5 Delivery, Package & Postage Charge – Actual Cost P.O.A P.O.A 45220 7.6.6 Advance Deposit – 25% of Estimated Costs P.O.A P.O.A 45220 Shire of Harvey Number Plates	7.6.3	Photocopying Charge — Per Hour	2	30.00			-
7.6.6 Advance Deposit – 25% of Estimated Costs P.O.A P.O.A 45220 Shire of Harvey Number Plates	7.6.3					45220	- 1
7.6.6 Advance Deposit – 25% of Estimated Costs P.O.A P.O.A 45220 Shire of Harvey Number Plates	7.6.3			0.20	\$ 0.20	70220	J
Shire of Harvey Number Plates	7.6.3 7.6.4	– Per copy					
	7.6.3 7.6.4 7.6.5	– Per copy Delivery, Package & Postage Charge – Actual Cost		P.O.A	P.O.A	45220	
7.7.1 Sale of Number plates \$ 335.00 \$ 335.00 132207	7.6.3 7.6.4 7.6.5 7.6.6	– Per copy Delivery, Package & Postage Charge – Actual Cost Advance Deposit – 25% of Estimated Costs		P.O.A	P.O.A	45220	
	7.6.3 7.6.4 7.6.5 7.6.6	– Per copy Delivery, Package & Postage Charge – Actual Cost Advance Deposit – 25% of Estimated Costs		P.O.A	P.O.A	45220	



				_			
	Description		2024 - 2025	2	Adopted 2025 - 2026	G/L No	
METERY	FEES						
	l Charges						_
8.1.1	Reservation of specific site (Non-refundable)	\$	290.00	\$	300.00		
8.1.2	Ordinary land for grave 2.4m x 1.2m – Grant of Right of Burial	\$	1,080.00	\$	1,110.00		
8.1.3	Internment of an adult in a grave any depth to 2.1m deep, including registration fee and use of	\$	1,230.00	\$	1,265.00		
8.1.4	For internment of a child, under the age of seven (7) in grave any depth to 2.1m deep including	Ф	470.00	ф	485.00		
0.4.5	registration fee and use of number plate.		242.00	φ.	255.00		
8.1.5 8.1.6	Internment of a stillborn child For internment of cremated ashes	\$	343.00 290.00	\$	355.00 300.00		
- Evera E	•••	•					
8.2.1	Internment without due notice	\$	364.00	\$	375.00		
8.2.2	Internment not in usual hours	\$	364.00	\$	375.00		
8.2.3	Internment on a Saturday, Sunday or Public Holiday	\$	624.00	\$	645.00		
8.2.4	Application Fee for exhumation permit	\$	1,638.00	\$	1,690.00		
Missell	anagua Charrasa						
8.3.1	aneous Charges Funeral Director's Annual Licence Fee	\$	239.00	\$	246.00	106211	
8.3.2	Single Funeral Permit (Funeral Director's Only)	\$	119.50	\$	123.50		
8.3.3	Single Funeral Permit (other than Funeral Director's)	\$	468.00	\$	485.00		
8.3.4	Monumental Mason's Annual Fee	\$	239.00	\$	246.00		
8.3.5	Single Monument Permit (Monumental Masons only)	\$	119.50	\$	123.50		
8.3.6	Permit to erect a headstone/kerbing	\$	119.50	\$	123.50		
8.3.7	Copy of Local Laws	\$	29.00	\$	30.00		
8.3.8	Copy of Grant of Right of Burial	\$	29.00	\$	30.00		
8.3.9	Renewal of Grant of Right of Burial	\$	1,080.00	\$	1,110.00		
8.3.10	Refund of unexpired Grant of Right of Burial not to exceed the amount originally paid, less an administrative fee		P.O.A		P.O.A		
DISPOS	SAL OF ASHES	1					
Niche V	Vall						
8.4.1	Reservation for placement	\$	99.00	\$	102.00	106210	
8.4.2	Placement in single niche including bronze plaque and standard inscription	\$	605.00	\$	635.00	106210	
8.4.3	Placement in double niche including bronze plaque and standard inscription	\$	730.00	\$	760.00	106210	
8.4.4	Second inscription	\$	440.00	\$	460.00	106210	
8.4.5	Standard niche wall vase – Omega Vase	\$	137.00	\$	142.00	106210	
8.4.6	Additional Text Line	\$	46.00	\$	47.50	106210	
	ial Garden of Remembrance	- 1-					_
8.5.1 8.5.2	ial Garden of Remembrance Reservation for internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm	\$ \$	99.00 605.00	\$	102.00 625.00	106210 106210	
8.5.1 8.5.2	Reservation for internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm						
8.5.1 8.5.2 LS & RE	Reservation for internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm CCREATION CENTRES						
8.5.1 8.5.2 LS & RE	Reservation for internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm CCREATION CENTRES es - Category 1						
8.5.1 8.5.2 LS & RE Facilitie Harvey	Reservation for internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm CCREATION CENTRES es - Category 1 Town Hall, Brunswick Hall & Australind Hall	\$	605.00	\$	625.00		
8.5.1 8.5.2 LS & RE	Reservation for internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm CCREATION CENTRES es - Category 1 Town Hall, Brunswick Hall & Australind Hall Shire Residents – With Alcohol - Per Hour	\$	53.00	\$	625.00 55.50		
8.5.1 8.5.2 LS & RE Facilitie Harvey 9.1.1	Reservation for internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm CCREATION CENTRES es - Category 1 Town Hall, Brunswick Hall & Australind Hall Shire Residents – With Alcohol - Per Hour – Without Alcohol – Per Hour	\$	53.00 37.00	\$ \$ \$	55.50 38.50		
8.5.1 8.5.2 LS & RE Facilitie Harvey	Reservation for internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm CCREATION CENTRES es - Category 1 Town Hall, Brunswick Hall & Australind Hall Shire Residents – With Alcohol – Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour Non Shire Residents - With Alcohol – Per Hour	\$ \$ \$ \$	53.00 37.00 103.00	\$ \$ \$	55.50 38.50 108.00		
8.5.1 8.5.2 LS & RE Facilitie Harvey 9.1.1	Reservation for internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm CCREATION CENTRES es - Category 1 Town Hall, Brunswick Hall & Australind Hall Shire Residents – With Alcohol - Per Hour – Without Alcohol – Per Hour	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	53.00 37.00 103.00 67.00	\$ \$ \$ \$	55.50 38.50 108.00 70.00		
8.5.1 8.5.2 LS & RE Facilitie Harvey 9.1.1	Reservation for internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm CCREATION CENTRES es - Category 1 Town Hall, Brunswick Hall & Australind Hall Shire Residents – With Alcohol – Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour Non Shire Residents - With Alcohol – Per Hour	\$ \$ \$ \$	53.00 37.00 103.00	\$ \$ \$	55.50 38.50 108.00		
8.5.1 8.5.2 LS & RE Facilitie Harvey 9.1.1 9.1.2	Reservation for internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm CCREATION CENTRES es - Category 1 Town Hall, Brunswick Hall & Australind Hall Shire Residents – With Alcohol - Per Hour – Without Alcohol – Per Hour Non Shire Residents - With Alcohol – Per Hour – Without Alcohol – Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups – With food or drink – Per Hour	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	53.00 37.00 103.00 67.00 30.00	\$ \$ \$ \$	55.50 38.50 108.00 70.00 31.50		
8.5.1 8.5.2 LS & RE Facilitie Harvey 9.1.1 9.1.2 9.1.3	Reservation for internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm CCREATION CENTRES es - Category 1 Town Hall, Brunswick Hall & Australind Hall Shire Residents – With Alcohol - Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour Non Shire Residents - With Alcohol – Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups – With food or drink – Per Hour — Without food or drink - Per Hour — Without food or drink - Per Hour	* * * * * * *	53.00 37.00 103.00 67.00 30.00 26.00	\$ \$ \$ \$	55.50 38.50 108.00 70.00 31.50 27.50		
8.5.1 8.5.2 LS & RE Facilitie Harvey 9.1.1 9.1.2 9.1.3	Reservation for internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm CCREATION CENTRES es - Category 1 Town Hall, Brunswick Hall & Australind Hall Shire Residents – With Alcohol - Per Hour – Without Alcohol – Per Hour Non Shire Residents - With Alcohol – Per Hour – Without Alcohol – Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups – With food or drink – Per Hour – Without food or drink - Per Hour 50% discount for kids under 17 years	* * * * * * *	53.00 37.00 103.00 67.00 30.00 26.00 P.O.A	\$ \$ \$ \$	55.50 38.50 108.00 70.00 31.50 27.50 P.O.A		
8.5.1 8.5.2 LS & RE Facilitie Harvey 9.1.1 9.1.2 9.1.3 9.1.4 9.1.5	Reservation for internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm CCREATION CENTRES Bes - Category 1 Town Hall, Brunswick Hall & Australind Hall Shire Residents – With Alcohol – Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour Non Shire Residents - With Alcohol – Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups – With food or drink – Per Hour — Without food or drink - Per Hour 50% discount for kids under 17 years Lessor Halls - 50% of normal hourly rates	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	53.00 37.00 103.00 67.00 30.00 26.00 P.O.A	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	55.50 38.50 108.00 70.00 31.50 27.50 P.O.A		
8.5.1 8.5.2 LS & RE Facilitie Harvey 9.1.1 9.1.2 9.1.3 9.1.4 9.1.5 9.1.6	Reservation for internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm CCREATION CENTRES es - Category 1 Town Hall, Brunswick Hall & Australind Hall Shire Residents – With Alcohol - Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour Non Shire Residents - With Alcohol – Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups – With food or drink – Per Hour — Without food or drink - Per Hour 50% discount for kids under 17 years Lessor Halls - 50% of normal hourly rates Hire of Kitchen	* * * * * * *	53.00 37.00 103.00 67.00 30.00 26.00 P.O.A P.O.A	\$ \$ \$ \$	55.50 38.50 108.00 70.00 31.50 27.50 P.O.A P.O.A 52.50		
8.5.1 8.5.2 LS & RE Facilitie Harvey 9.1.1 9.1.2 9.1.3 9.1.4 9.1.5 9.1.6 9.1.7	Reservation for internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm CCREATION CENTRES es - Category 1 Town Hall, Brunswick Hall & Australind Hall Shire Residents — With Alcohol - Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour Non Shire Residents - With Alcohol – Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups — With food or drink – Per Hour — Without food or drink - Per Hour 50% discount for kids under 17 years Lessor Halls - 50% of normal hourly rates Hire of Kitchen Decorating 25% of hourly rate	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	53.00 37.00 103.00 67.00 30.00 26.00 P.O.A P.O.A 50.00 P.O.A	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	55.50 38.50 108.00 70.00 31.50 27.50 P.O.A P.O.A P.O.A		
8.5.1 8.5.2 LS & RE Facilitie Harvey 9.1.1 9.1.2 9.1.3 9.1.4 9.1.5 9.1.6	Reservation for internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm CCREATION CENTRES as - Category 1 Town Hall, Brunswick Hall & Australind Hall Shire Residents – With Alcohol - Per Hour - Without Alcohol – Per Hour Non Shire Residents - With Alcohol – Per Hour - Without Alcohol – Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups – With food or drink – Per Hour - Without food or drink - Per Hour 50% discount for kids under 17 years Lessor Halls - 50% of normal hourly rates Hire of Kitchen Decorating 25% of hourly rate Cubs, Scouts and Girl Guides – Per Hour	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	53.00 37.00 103.00 67.00 30.00 26.00 P.O.A P.O.A 50.00 P.O.A 8.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	55.50 38.50 108.00 70.00 31.50 27.50 P.O.A P.O.A 52.50 P.O.A 8.40		
8.5.1 8.5.2 LS & RE Facilitie Harvey 9.1.1 9.1.2 9.1.3 9.1.4 9.1.5 9.1.6 9.1.7	Reservation for internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm CCREATION CENTRES Bes - Category 1 Town Hall, Brunswick Hall & Australind Hall Shire Residents – With Alcohol – Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour Non Shire Residents - With Alcohol – Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups – With food or drink – Per Hour — Without food or drink – Per Hour 50% discount for kids under 17 years Lessor Halls - 50% of normal hourly rates Hire of Kitchen Decorating 25% of hourly rate Cubs, Scouts and Girl Guides – Per Hour BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, with alcohol approval.	*************	53.00 37.00 103.00 67.00 30.00 26.00 P.O.A 50.00 P.O.A 8.00 1,040.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	55.50 38.50 108.00 70.00 31.50 27.50 P.O.A 52.50 P.O.A 8.40 1,040.00		
8.5.1 8.5.2 LS & RE Facilitie Harvey 9.1.1 9.1.2 9.1.3 9.1.4 9.1.5 9.1.6 9.1.7 9.1.8	Reservation for internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm CCREATION CENTRES BS - Category 1 Town Hall, Brunswick Hall & Australind Hall Shire Residents – With Alcohol - Per Hour - Without Alcohol – Per Hour Non Shire Residents - With Alcohol – Per Hour - Without Alcohol – Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups – With food or drink – Per Hour - Without food or drink - Per Hour 50% discount for kids under 17 years Lessor Halls - 50% of normal hourly rates Hire of Kitchen Decorating 25% of hourly rate Cubs, Scouts and Girl Guides – Per Hour BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, with alcohol approval. BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval.	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	53.00 37.00 103.00 67.00 30.00 26.00 P.O.A P.O.A 50.00 P.O.A 8.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	55.50 38.50 108.00 70.00 31.50 27.50 P.O.A P.O.A 52.50 P.O.A 8.40		
8.5.1 8.5.2 LS & RE Facilitie Harvey 9.1.1 9.1.2 9.1.3 9.1.4 9.1.5 9.1.6 9.1.7 9.1.8	Reservation for internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm CCREATION CENTRES Bes - Category 1 Town Hall, Brunswick Hall & Australind Hall Shire Residents – With Alcohol – Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour Non Shire Residents - With Alcohol – Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups – With food or drink – Per Hour — Without food or drink – Per Hour 50% discount for kids under 17 years Lessor Halls - 50% of normal hourly rates Hire of Kitchen Decorating 25% of hourly rate Cubs, Scouts and Girl Guides – Per Hour BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, with alcohol approval.	*************	53.00 37.00 103.00 67.00 30.00 26.00 P.O.A 50.00 P.O.A 8.00 1,040.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	55.50 38.50 108.00 70.00 31.50 27.50 P.O.A 52.50 P.O.A 8.40 1,040.00		
8.5.1 8.5.2 LS & RE Facilitie Harvey 9.1.1 9.1.2 9.1.3 9.1.4 9.1.5 9.1.6 9.1.7 9.1.8	Reservation for internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm CCREATION CENTRES as - Category 1 Town Hall, Brunswick Hall & Australind Hall Shire Residents – With Alcohol – Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour Non Shire Residents - With Alcohol – Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups – With food or drink – Per Hour — Without food or drink – Per Hour 50% discount for kids under 17 years Lessor Halls - 50% of normal hourly rates Hire of Kitchen Decorating 25% of hourly rate Cubs, Scouts and Girl Guides – Per Hour BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, with alcohol approval. BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval. as - Category 2 Ill Harvey, Binningup Hall, Benger Hall, Roelands Hall & Yarloop Pavillion	9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	53.00 37.00 103.00 67.00 30.00 26.00 P.O.A P.O.A 50.00 P.O.A 8.00 1,040.00 520.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	55.50 38.50 108.00 70.00 31.50 27.50 P.O.A P.O.A 52.50 P.O.A 8.40 1,040.00 520.00		
8.5.1 8.5.2 LS & RE Facilitie Harvey 9.1.1 9.1.2 9.1.3 9.1.4 9.1.5 9.1.6 9.1.7 9.1.8	Reservation for internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm CCREATION CENTRES Bes - Category 1 Town Hall, Brunswick Hall & Australind Hall Shire Residents - With Alcohol - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour Non Shire Residents - With Alcohol - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups - With food or drink - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups - With od or drink - Per Hour 50% discount for kids under 17 years Lessor Halls - 50% of normal hourly rates Hire of Kitchen Decorating 25% of hourly rate Cubs, Scouts and Girl Guides - Per Hour BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, with alcohol approval. BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval. Bes - Category 2 Ill Harvey, Binningup Hall, Benger Hall, Roelands Hall & Yarloop Pavillion Shire Residents - With Alcohol - Per Hour	***************************************	53.00 37.00 103.00 67.00 30.00 26.00 P.O.A 50.00 P.O.A 8.00 1,040.00 520.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	55.50 38.50 108.00 70.00 31.50 27.50 P.O.A 52.50 P.O.A 8.40 1,040.00 520.00		
8.5.1 8.5.2 LS & RE Facilitie Harvey 9.1.1 9.1.2 9.1.3 9.1.4 9.1.5 9.1.6 9.1.7 9.1.8 2 Facilitie RSL Ha 9.2.1	Reservation for internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm CCREATION CENTRES Bes - Category 1 Town Hall, Brunswick Hall & Australind Hall Shire Residents - With Alcohol - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour Non Shire Residents - With Alcohol - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups - With food or drink - Per Hour - Without food or drink - Per Hour 50% discount for kids under 17 years Lessor Halls - 50% of normal hourly rates Hire of Kitchen Decorating 25% of hourly rate Cubs, Scouts and Girl Guides - Per Hour BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, with alcohol approval. BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval. BOND - to be paid on all the Alcohol - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour	***************************************	53.00 37.00 103.00 67.00 30.00 26.00 P.O.A 50.00 P.O.A 8.00 1,040.00 520.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	55.50 38.50 108.00 70.00 31.50 27.50 P.O.A 52.50 P.O.A 8.40 1,040.00 520.00		
8.5.1 8.5.2 LS & RE Facilitie Harvey 9.1.1 9.1.2 9.1.3 9.1.4 9.1.5 9.1.6 9.1.7 9.1.8	Reservation for internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm CCREATION CENTRES BS - Category 1 Town Hall, Brunswick Hall & Australind Hall Shire Residents – With Alcohol - Per Hour - Without Alcohol – Per Hour Non Shire Residents - With Alcohol – Per Hour - Without Alcohol – Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups – With food or drink – Per Hour - Without food or drink – Per Hour 50% discount for kids under 17 years Lessor Halls - 50% of normal hourly rates Hire of Kitchen Decorating 25% of hourly rate Cubs, Scouts and Girl Guides – Per Hour BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, with alcohol approval. BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval. BS - Category 2 Ill Harvey, Binningup Hall, Benger Hall, Roelands Hall & Yarloop Pavillion Shire Residents – With Alcohol – Per Hour - Without Alcohol – Per Hour Non Shire Residents - With Alcohol – Per Hour	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	53.00 37.00 103.00 67.00 30.00 26.00 P.O.A 50.00 P.O.A 8.00 1,040.00 520.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	55.50 38.50 108.00 70.00 31.50 27.50 P.O.A 52.50 P.O.A 8.40 1,040.00 520.00		
8.5.1 8.5.2 LS & RE Facilitie Harvey 9.1.1 9.1.2 9.1.3 9.1.4 9.1.5 9.1.6 9.1.7 9.1.8	Reservation for internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm CCREATION CENTRES Bes - Category 1 Town Hall, Brunswick Hall & Australind Hall Shire Residents - With Alcohol - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour Non Shire Residents - With Alcohol - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups - With food or drink - Per Hour - Without food or drink - Per Hour 50% discount for kids under 17 years Lessor Halls - 50% of normal hourly rates Hire of Kitchen Decorating 25% of hourly rate Cubs, Scouts and Girl Guides - Per Hour BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, with alcohol approval. BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval. Bes - Category 2 Ill Harvey, Binningup Hall, Benger Hall, Roelands Hall & Yarloop Pavillion Shire Residents - With Alcohol - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour	***************************************	53.00 37.00 103.00 67.00 30.00 26.00 P.O.A P.O.A 8.00 1,040.00 520.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	55.50 38.50 108.00 70.00 31.50 27.50 P.O.A P.O.A 8.40 1,040.00 520.00		
8.5.1 8.5.2 LS & RE Facilitie Harvey 9.1.1 9.1.2 9.1.3 9.1.4 9.1.5 9.1.6 9.1.7 9.1.8 2 Facilitie RSL Ha 9.2.1	Reservation for internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm CCREATION CENTRES as - Category 1 Town Hall, Brunswick Hall & Australind Hall Shire Residents – With Alcohol – Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour Non Shire Residents - With Alcohol – Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups – With food or drink – Per Hour 50% discount for kids under 17 years Lessor Halls - 50% of normal hourly rates Hire of Kitchen Decorating 25% of hourly rate Cubs, Scouts and Girl Guides – Per Hour BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, with alcohol approval. BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval. ses - Category 2 Ill Harvey, Binningup Hall, Benger Hall, Roelands Hall & Yarloop Pavillion Shire Residents – With Alcohol - Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour Non Shire Residents - With Alcohol - Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups – With food or drink – Per Hour	******************	53.00 37.00 103.00 67.00 30.00 26.00 P.O.A 50.00 P.O.A 8.00 1,040.00 520.00 40.00 47.00 48.00 30.00	\$ \$	55.50 38.50 108.00 70.00 31.50 27.50 P.O.A 52.50 P.O.A 8.40 1,040.00 520.00		
8.5.1 8.5.2 LS & RE Facilitie Harvey 9.1.1 9.1.2 9.1.3 9.1.4 9.1.5 9.1.6 9.1.7 9.1.8	Reservation for internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm CCREATION CENTRES BS - Category 1 Town Hall, Brunswick Hall & Australind Hall Shire Residents – With Alcohol – Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour Non Shire Residents - With Alcohol – Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups – With food or drink – Per Hour 50% discount for kids under 17 years Lessor Halls - 50% of normal hourly rates Hire of Kitchen Decorating 25% of hourly rate Cubs, Scouts and Girl Guides – Per Hour BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, with alcohol approval. BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval. Bes - Category 2 Ill Harvey, Binningup Hall, Benger Hall, Roelands Hall & Yarloop Pavillion Shire Residents – With Alcohol – Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour Non Shire Residents - With Alcohol – Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups – With food or drink – Per Hour — Without Food or drink – Per Hour — Without Food or drink – Per Hour	***************************************	53.00 37.00 103.00 67.00 30.00 26.00 P.O.A 50.00 P.O.A 8.00 1,040.00 520.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	55.50 38.50 108.00 70.00 31.50 27.50 P.O.A 52.50 P.O.A 8.40 1,040.00 520.00		
8.5.1 8.5.2 LS & RE Facilitie Harvey 9.1.1 9.1.2 9.1.3 9.1.4 9.1.5 9.1.6 9.1.7 9.1.8 Pacilitie RSL Ha 9.2.1 9.2.2	Reservation for internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm CCREATION CENTRES BS - Category 1 Town Hall, Brunswick Hall & Australind Hall Shire Residents - With Alcohol - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour Non Shire Residents - With Alcohol - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups - With food or drink - Per Hour 50% discount for kids under 17 years Lessor Halls - 50% of normal hourly rates Hire of Kitchen Decorating 25% of hourly rate Cubs, Scouts and Girl Guides - Per Hour BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, with alcohol approval. BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval. BOND - Without Alcohol - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour Non Shire Residents - With Alcohol - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups - With food or drink - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour - Without Fer Hour		53.00 37.00 103.00 67.00 30.00 26.00 P.O.A 50.00 P.O.A 8.00 520.00 40.00 32.00 67.00 48.00 30.00 26.00 P.O.A	*******	55.50 38.50 108.00 70.00 31.50 27.50 P.O.A 52.50 P.O.A 8.40 1,040.00 520.00 42.00 33.50 70.00 50.50 31.50 27.50 P.O.A		
8.5.1 8.5.2 LS & RE Facilitie Harvey 9.1.1 9.1.2 9.1.3 9.1.4 9.1.5 9.1.6 9.1.7 9.1.8 Pacilitie RSL Ha 9.2.1 9.2.2 9.2.3	Reservation for internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm CCREATION CENTRES as - Category 1 Town Hall, Brunswick Hall & Australind Hall Shire Residents - With Alcohol - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour Non Shire Residents - With Alcohol - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups - With food or drink - Per Hour - Without food or drink - Per Hour 50% discount for kids under 17 years Lessor Halls - 50% of normal hourly rates Hire of Kitchen Decorating 25% of hourly rate Cubs, Scouts and Girl Guides - Per Hour BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, with alcohol approval. BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval. as - Category 2 Ill Harvey, Binningup Hall, Benger Hall, Roelands Hall & Yarloop Pavillion Shire Residents - With Alcohol - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour Non Shire Residents - With Alcohol - Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups - With food or drink - Per Hour - Without for kids under 17 years Occasional Child Care		53.00 37.00 103.00 67.00 30.00 26.00 P.O.A 50.00 P.O.A 8.00 1,040.00 520.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	55.50 38.50 108.00 70.00 31.50 27.50 P.O.A 52.50 P.O.A 8.40 1,040.00 520.00		
8.5.1 8.5.2 LS & RE Facilitie Harvey 9.1.1 9.1.2 9.1.3 9.1.4 9.1.5 9.1.6 9.1.7 9.1.8 Pacilitie RSL Ha 9.2.1 9.2.2	Reservation for internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm CCREATION CENTRES BS - Category 1 Town Hall, Brunswick Hall & Australind Hall Shire Residents - With Alcohol - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour Non Shire Residents - With Alcohol - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups - With food or drink - Per Hour 50% discount for kids under 17 years Lessor Halls - 50% of normal hourly rates Hire of Kitchen Decorating 25% of hourly rate Cubs, Scouts and Girl Guides - Per Hour BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, with alcohol approval. BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval. BOND - Without Alcohol - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour Non Shire Residents - With Alcohol - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups - With food or drink - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour - Without Fer Hour		53.00 37.00 103.00 67.00 30.00 26.00 P.O.A 50.00 P.O.A 8.00 520.00 40.00 32.00 67.00 48.00 30.00 26.00 P.O.A	*******	55.50 38.50 108.00 70.00 31.50 27.50 P.O.A 52.50 P.O.A 8.40 1,040.00 520.00 42.00 33.50 70.00 50.50 31.50 27.50 P.O.A		
8.5.1 8.5.2 LS & RE Facilitie Harvey 9.1.1 9.1.2 9.1.3 9.1.4 9.1.5 9.1.6 9.1.7 9.1.8 2 Facilitie RSL Ha 9.2.1 9.2.2 9.2.3	Reservation for internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm CCREATION CENTRES as - Category 1 Town Hall, Brunswick Hall & Australind Hall Shire Residents - With Alcohol - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour Non Shire Residents - With Alcohol - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups - With food or drink - Per Hour - Without food or drink - Per Hour 50% discount for kids under 17 years Lessor Halls - 50% of normal hourly rates Hire of Kitchen Decorating 25% of hourly rate Cubs, Scouts and Girl Guides - Per Hour BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, with alcohol approval. BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval. as - Category 2 Ill Harvey, Binningup Hall, Benger Hall, Roelands Hall & Yarloop Pavillion Shire Residents - With Alcohol - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour Non Shire Residents - With Alcohol - Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups - With food or drink - Per Hour - Without for kids under 17 years Occasional Child Care		53.00 37.00 103.00 67.00 30.00 26.00 P.O.A 8.00 1,040.00 520.00 48.00 32.00 67.00 48.00 26.00 P.O.A	***********	55.50 38.50 108.00 70.00 31.50 27.50 P.O.A 52.50 P.O.A 8.40 1,040.00 520.00 33.50 70.00 50.50 31.50 27.50 P.O.A		
8.5.1 8.5.2 LS & RE Facilitie Harvey 9.1.1 9.1.2 9.1.3 9.1.4 9.1.5 9.1.6 9.1.7 9.1.8 2 Facilitie RSL Ha 9.2.1 9.2.2 9.2.3	Reservation for internment Internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm CCREATION CENTRES Bes - Category 1 Town Hall, Brunswick Hall & Australind Hall Shire Residents – With Alcohol - Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour — Without Food or drink – Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups – With food or drink – Per Hour — Without food or drink - Per Hour 50% discount for kids under 17 years Lessor Halls - 50% of normal hourly rates Hire of Kitchen Decorating 25% of hourly rate Cubs, Scouts and Girl Guides – Per Hour BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, with alcohol approval. BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval. BOND - to be Paid on all the All, Roelands Hall & Yarloop Pavillion Shire Residents – With Alcohol – Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour Non Shire Residents - With Alcohol – Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups – With food or drink – Per Hour — Without food or drink – Per Hour — Without food or drink – Per Hour 50% discount for kids under 17 years Occasional Child Care Playgroup (per session) Hire of Kitchen		53.00 37.00 103.00 67.00 30.00 P.O.A 50.00 P.O.A 8.00 32.00 67.00 40.00 32.00 67.00 48.00 30.00 26.00 P.O.A 8.00 520.00	**************	55.50 38.50 108.00 70.00 31.50 27.50 P.O.A 52.50 P.O.A 8.40 1,040.00 520.00 42.00 33.50 70.00 50.50 31.50 27.50 P.O.A 8.40		
8.5.1 8.5.2 LS & RE Facilitie Harvey 9.1.1 9.1.2 9.1.3 9.1.4 9.1.5 9.1.6 9.1.7 9.1.8 2 Facilitie RSL Ha 9.2.1 9.2.2 9.2.3	Reservation for internment Internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm CCREATION CENTRES as - Category 1 Town Hall, Brunswick Hall & Australind Hall Shire Residents – With Alcohol - Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour Non Shire Residents - With Alcohol – Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups – With food or drink – Per Hour — Without food or drink - Per Hour 50% discount for kids under 17 years Lessor Halls - 50% of normal hourly rates Hire of Kitchen Decorating 25% of hourly rate Cubs, Scouts and Girl Guides – Per Hour BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, with alcohol approval. BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval. BS - Category 2 Ill Harvey, Binningup Hall, Benger Hall, Roelands Hall & Yarloop Pavillion Shire Residents – With Alcohol – Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups – With food or drink – Per Hour — Without food or drink – Per Hour 50% discount for kids under 17 years Occasional Child Care Playgroup (per session) Hire of Kitchen Decorating 25% of hourly rate		53.00 37.00 103.00 67.00 30.00 26.00 P.O.A 50.00 1,040.00 520.00 48.00 30.00 26.00 P.O.A 8.00 67.00 48.00 30.00 26.00 P.O.A 8.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00	\$ \$	55.50 38.50 108.00 70.00 31.50 27.50 P.O.A 52.50 P.O.A 8.40 1,040.00 520.00 33.50 70.00 50.50 31.50 27.50 P.O.A 8.40 11.50 52.50 P.O.A		
8.5.1 8.5.2 LS & RE Facilitie Harvey 9.1.1 9.1.2 9.1.3 9.1.4 9.1.5 9.1.6 9.1.7 9.1.8 Pacilitie RSL Ha 9.2.1 9.2.2 9.2.3	Reservation for internment Internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm COREATION CENTRES Bes - Category 1 Town Hall, Brunswick Hall & Australind Hall Shire Residents - With Alcohol - Per Hour		53.00 37.00 103.00 67.00 30.00 26.00 P.O.A 8.00 1,040.00 520.00 48.00 32.00 67.00 48.00 26.00 P.O.A 8.00 1,040.00 32.00 67.00 48.00 10.00 26.00 P.O.A	********************	55.50 38.50 108.00 70.00 31.50 27.50 P.O.A 52.50 P.O.A 8.40 1,040.00 520.00 42.00 33.50 70.00 50.50 31.50 27.50 P.O.A 8.40 11.50 27.50 P.O.A		
8.5.1 8.5.2 LS & RE Facilitie Harvey 9.1.1 9.1.2 9.1.3 9.1.4 9.1.5 9.1.6 9.1.7 9.1.8 Pacilitie RSL Ha 9.2.1 9.2.2 9.2.3	Reservation for internment Internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm CCREATION CENTRES as - Category 1 Town Hall, Brunswick Hall & Australind Hall Shire Residents – With Alcohol - Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour Non Shire Residents - With Alcohol – Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups – With food or drink – Per Hour — Without food or drink - Per Hour 50% discount for kids under 17 years Lessor Halls - 50% of normal hourly rates Hire of Kitchen Decorating 25% of hourly rate Cubs, Scouts and Girl Guides – Per Hour BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, with alcohol approval. BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval. BS - Category 2 Ill Harvey, Binningup Hall, Benger Hall, Roelands Hall & Yarloop Pavillion Shire Residents – With Alcohol – Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups – With food or drink – Per Hour — Without food or drink – Per Hour 50% discount for kids under 17 years Occasional Child Care Playgroup (per session) Hire of Kitchen Decorating 25% of hourly rate		53.00 37.00 103.00 67.00 30.00 26.00 P.O.A 50.00 1,040.00 520.00 48.00 30.00 26.00 P.O.A 8.00 67.00 48.00 30.00 26.00 P.O.A 8.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00 9.00	\$ \$	55.50 38.50 108.00 70.00 31.50 27.50 P.O.A 52.50 P.O.A 8.40 1,040.00 520.00 33.50 70.00 50.50 31.50 27.50 P.O.A 8.40 11.50 52.50 P.O.A		
8.5.1 8.5.2 LS & RE Facilitie Harvey 9.1.1 9.1.2 9.1.3 9.1.4 9.1.5 9.1.6 9.1.7 9.1.8 Pacilitie RSL Ha 9.2.1 9.2.2 9.2.3 9.2.4 9.2.5 9.2.7 9.2.8	Reservation for internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm CCREATION CENTRES Bas - Category 1 Town Hall, Brunswick Hall & Australind Hall Shire Residents — With Alcohol - Per Hour — Without Alcohol — Per Hour Non Shire Residents - With Alcohol — Per Hour Non Shire Residents - With Alcohol — Per Hour — Without Alcohol — Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups — With food or drink — Per Hour — Without food or drink — Per Hour 50% discount for kids under 17 years Lessor Halls - 50% of normal hourly rates Hire of Kitchen Decorating 25% of hourly rate Cubs, Scouts and Girl Guides — Per Hour BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, with alcohol approval. BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval. Bes - Category 2 Ill Harvey, Binningup Hall, Benger Hall, Roelands Hall & Yarloop Pavillion Shire Residents — With Alcohol — Per Hour — Without Alcohol — Per Hour Non Shire Residents — With Alcohol — Per Hour — Without Alcohol — Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups — With food or drink — Per Hour — Without Alcohol — Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups — With food or drink — Per Hour — Without Alcohol — Per Hour 50% discount for kids under 17 years Occasional Child Care Playgroup (per session) Hire of Kitchen Decorating 25% of hourly rate Caravan Clubs — Yarloop Pavillion (per vehicle per night) BOND — to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval. BOND — to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval.		53.00 37.00 103.00 67.00 30.00 P.O.A 50.00 1,040.00 520.00 40.00 48.00 30.00 67.00 48.00 30.00 67.00 48.00 30.00 11.00 50.00 11.00 50.00	9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	55.50 38.50 108.00 70.00 31.50 27.50 P.O.A 8.40 1,040.00 520.00 42.00 33.50 70.00 50.50 31.50 27.50 P.O.A 8.40 11.50 52.50 P.O.A		
8.5.1 8.5.2 LS & RE Facilitie Harvey 9.1.1 9.1.2 9.1.3 9.1.4 9.1.5 9.1.6 9.1.7 9.1.8 2 Facilitie RSL Ha 9.2.1 9.2.2 9.2.3 9.2.4 9.2.5 9.2.6 9.2.7 9.2.8	Reservation for internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm CCREATION CENTRES Bes - Category 1 Town Hall, Brunswick Hall & Australind Hall Shire Residents – With Alcohol - Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour Non Shire Residents - With Alcohol – Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups – With food or drink – Per Hour 50% discount for kids under 17 years Lessor Halls - 50% of normal hourly rates Hire of Kitchen Decorating 25% of hourly rate Cubs, Scouts and Girl Guides – Per Hour BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, with alcohol approval. BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval. Bes - Category 2 Ill Harvey, Binningup Hall, Benger Hall, Roelands Hall & Yarloop Pavillion Shire Residents – With Alcohol – Per Hour — Without Alcohol – Per Hou		53.00 37.00 103.00 67.00 30.00 P.O.A 50.00 1,040.00 520.00 40.00 48.00 30.00 67.00 48.00 30.00 67.00 48.00 30.00 11.00 50.00 11.00 50.00	9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	55.50 38.50 108.00 70.00 31.50 27.50 P.O.A 8.40 1,040.00 520.00 42.00 33.50 70.00 50.50 31.50 27.50 P.O.A 8.40 11.50 52.50 P.O.A		
8.5.1 8.5.2 LS & RE Facilitie Harvey 9.1.1 9.1.2 9.1.3 9.1.4 9.1.5 9.1.6 9.1.7 9.1.8 2 Facilitie RSL Ha 9.2.1 9.2.2 9.2.3 9.2.4 9.2.5 9.2.6 9.2.7 9.2.8	Reservation for internment Internment Internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm CCREATION CENTRES as - Category 1 Town Hall, Brunswick Hall & Australind Hall Shire Residents - With Alcohol - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour Non Shire Residents - With Alcohol - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups - With food or drink - Per Hour 50% discount for kids under 17 years Lessor Halls - 50% of normal hourly rates Hire of Kitchen Decorating 25% of hourly rate Cubs, Scouts and Girl Guides - Per Hour BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, with alcohol approval. BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval. as - Category 2 Ill Harvey, Binningup Hall, Benger Hall, Roelands Hall & Yarloop Pavillion Shire Residents - With Alcohol - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups - With food or drink - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups - With food or drink - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour Solv discount for kids under 17 years Occasional Child Care Playgroup (per session) Hire of Kitchen Decorating 25% of hourly rate Caravan Clubs - Yarloop Pavillion (per vehicle per night) BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval. BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval. BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval. BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval. BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval. BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval.		53.00 37.00 103.00 67.00 30.00 P.O.A 50.00 P.O.A 8.00 1,040.00 520.00 48.00 30.00 26.00 P.O.A 8.00 11.00 50.00 P.O.A 15.00 11.00 50.00 P.O.A	**************************************	55.50 38.50 108.00 70.00 31.50 27.50 P.O.A 52.50 P.O.A 8.40 1,040.00 520.00 42.00 33.50 27.50 P.O.A 8.40 11.50 52.50 P.O.A 11.50 52.50 P.O.A 15.80 52.50 9.00 50.5	113221	
8.5.1 8.5.2 LS & RE Facilitie Harvey 9.1.1 9.1.2 9.1.3 9.1.4 9.1.5 9.1.6 9.1.7 9.1.8 Pacilitie RSL Ha 9.2.1 9.2.2 9.2.3 9.2.4 9.2.5 9.2.6 9.2.7 9.2.8 Facilitie Brunsw 9.3.1	Reservation for internment Internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm CCREATION CENTRES as - Category 1 Town Hall, Brunswick Hall & Australind Hall Shire Residents - With Alcohol - Per Hour		53.00 37.00 103.00 67.00 30.00 P.O.A 50.00 P.O.A 8.00 1,040.00 520.00 48.00 30.00 26.00 P.O.A 8.00 11.00 50.00 P.O.A 8.00 50.00 11.00 50.00 10.0	**************************************	55.50 38.50 108.00 70.00 31.50 27.50 P.O.A 52.50 P.O.A 8.40 1,040.00 520.00 42.00 33.50 70.00 50.50 31.50 27.50 P.O.A 8.40 1,040.00 52.50 P.O.A 8.40 1,040.00 52.50 1,040.00 1,04	113221	
8.5.1 8.5.2 LS & RE Facilitie Harvey 9.1.1 9.1.2 9.1.3 9.1.4 9.1.5 9.1.6 9.1.7 9.1.8 Pacilitie RSL Ha 9.2.1 9.2.2 9.2.3 9.2.4 9.2.5 9.2.6 9.2.7 9.2.8 Facilitie Brunsw	Reservation for internment Internment Internment Internment including bronze plaque 143mm x 117mm CCREATION CENTRES as - Category 1 Town Hall, Brunswick Hall & Australind Hall Shire Residents - With Alcohol - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour Non Shire Residents - With Alcohol - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups - With food or drink - Per Hour 50% discount for kids under 17 years Lessor Halls - 50% of normal hourly rates Hire of Kitchen Decorating 25% of hourly rate Cubs, Scouts and Girl Guides - Per Hour BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, with alcohol approval. BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval. as - Category 2 Ill Harvey, Binningup Hall, Benger Hall, Roelands Hall & Yarloop Pavillion Shire Residents - With Alcohol - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups - With food or drink - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour Sporting & Community Groups - With food or drink - Per Hour - Without Alcohol - Per Hour Solv discount for kids under 17 years Occasional Child Care Playgroup (per session) Hire of Kitchen Decorating 25% of hourly rate Caravan Clubs - Yarloop Pavillion (per vehicle per night) BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval. BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval. BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval. BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval. BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval. BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval.		53.00 37.00 103.00 67.00 30.00 P.O.A 50.00 P.O.A 8.00 1,040.00 520.00 48.00 30.00 26.00 P.O.A 8.00 11.00 50.00 P.O.A 15.00 11.00 50.00 P.O.A		55.50 38.50 108.00 70.00 31.50 27.50 P.O.A 52.50 P.O.A 8.40 1,040.00 520.00 42.00 33.50 27.50 P.O.A 8.40 11.50 52.50 P.O.A 11.50 52.50 P.O.A 15.80 52.50 9.00 50.5	113221	



		Description		2024 - 2025	2	Adopted 2025 - 2026	G/L No	GST
9. HAL	LS & RE	CREATION CENTRES (Continued)		1014 1010		.020 2020	0,2,110	
9.3	Facilitie	s - Category 3 (Continued)						
	Brunsw	ick Community Recreation Centre						_
	9.3.3	Sporting & Community Groups – With food or drink – Per Hour	\$	30.00	\$	31.50	113221	Y
		 Without food or drink - Per Hour 50% discount for kids under 17 years 	\$	26.00 26.00	\$	27.50 27.50	113221 113221	Y
	9.3.5	Hire of Kitchen	\$	50.00	\$	52.50	113221	Y
		BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, with alcohol approval.	\$	1,040.00	\$	1,040.00	111205	N
	NOTE:	BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval.	\$	520.00	\$	520.00	111205	N
	NOTE:	Night time use of centre – Minimum Charge (1) one to five hour period – hourly rate – Over 5 hour period - 1.5 x hourly rate						
94	Facilitie	s - Category 4						
		ick Community Recreation Centre - Meeting Room						
	9.4.1	Shire Residents – With Alcohol - Per Hour	\$	31.00	\$	32.50	113221	Y
	9.4.2	Without Alcohol – Per Hour Non Shire Residents - With Alcohol – Per Hour	\$	15.00 37.00	\$	15.80 39.00	113221 113221	Y
	5.4.2	- Without Alcohol - Per Hour	\$	18.00	\$	19.00	113221	Ϋ́
	9.4.3	Sporting & Community Groups – With food or drink – Per Hour	\$	14.00	\$	14.80	113221	Υ
		- Without food or drink - Per Hour	\$	12.00	\$	12.50	113221	Y
	9.4.4	50% discount for kids under 17 years Hire of Kitchen	\$	P.O.A 50.00	\$	P.O.A 52.50	113221 113221	Y
10 PE		DNAL GROUNDS	ΙΨ		Ť	02.00		
10.1	10.1.1	Recreational Ground Use of all Ovals, Lights and Amenities – Day rate to 6.00pm	\$	354.00	\$	370.00	114202	Υ
	1	– Night rate after 6.00pm	\$	511.00	\$	530.00	114202	Υ
		– Per Hour rate to 6pm	\$	55.00	\$	58.00	114202	Y
	10.1.2	– Per Hour rate after 6pm Use of all Ovals and Lights Only – Day rate to 6.00pm	\$	67.00 214.00	\$	70.00 225.00	114202 114202	Y
	10.1.2	– Night rate after 6.00 pm	\$	335.00	\$	350.00	114202	Ϋ́
		– Per Hour rate to 6pm	\$	39.00	\$	41.00	114202	Y
		– Per Hour rate after 6pm	\$	50.00	\$	52.00	114202	Y
	10.1.3 10.1.4	Use of Ovals Only (per day) Agricultural Societies - Responsible for Power Consumption Only	\$	219.00 P.O.A	\$	228.00 P.O.A	114202 114202	Y
	10.1.5	Schools, PCYC, Volunteer Fire Brigades – No Charge for Day Time Use		No Charge		No Charge	114202	Y
		 Night Use (50% of normal charges) 		P.O.A		P.O.A	114202	Υ
	10.1.6	Food Stalls and Kiosks – Shire Residents	\$	54.00	\$	57.00	114202	Y
	10.1.7	Non Shire Residents Circus – Charge per day	\$	108.00 382.00	\$	113.00 400.00	114202 114202	Y
	10.1.7	- Bond	\$	520.00	\$	520.00	114202	N
	10.1.8	South West Football League & Peel Football League - \$150 per qualifying game or 15% of home		P.O.A		P.O.A	114202	
	10.1.9	game gate takings, which ever is the lessor. Caravan Clubs (per vehicle per night)	\$	15.00	\$	16.00	114202	Y
10.2		ick Recreational Ground	ĮΨ	10.00	Ψ	10.00	114202	<u> </u>
10.2	10.2.1	Use of all Ovals Only – Day rate	\$	214.00	\$	225.00	114204	Υ
		– Hourly rate	\$	39.00	\$	41.00	114204	Υ
	10.2.2	Brunswick Recreation Ground 100 lux lighting use per hour	\$	12.40	\$	12.40	114204	Y
	10.2.3 10.2.4	Brunswick Recreation Ground 200 lux lighting use per hour Agricultural Societies – Responsible for Power Consumption Only	\$	24.70 P.O.A	\$	24.70 P.O.A	114204 114204	Y
	10.2.5	Schools, PCYC, Volunteer Fire Brigades – No Charge for Day Time Use		No Charge		No Charge	114204	Y
		– Night Use (50% of normal charges)		P.O.A	_	P.O.A	114204	Y
	10.2.6	Food Stalls and Kiosks – Local Organisations – Outside Organisations	\$	54.00 108.00	\$ \$	57.00 114.00	114204 114204	Y
	10.2.7	Circus – Charge per day	\$	382.00	\$	400.00	114204	Y
	10.2.8	South West Football League (Inc.) & Peel Football League (Inc.) - \$150 per qualifying game or 15%		P.O.A		P.O.A	114204	
	40.00	of home game gate takings, which ever is the lessor.		45.00		45.00	444004	Y
	10.2.9	Caravan Clubs (per vehicle per night)	\$	15.00	\$	15.80	114204	Υ
11. OT	HER FAC	CILITIES						
11.1		f Course (Stanton Park)	1 ^	01.00	^	20.50	444000	
	11.1.1 11.1.2	Local Organisations – Per Hour Outside Organisations – Per Hour	\$	31.00 47.00	\$	32.50 49.00	111208 111208	Y
	11.1.2	Meetings or Seminars – Half Day	\$	73.00	\$	76.50	111208	Y
		– Full Day	\$	115.00	\$	120.00	111208	Υ
		BOND – to be paid on all the above occasions, with alcohol approval.	\$	1,000.00	\$	1,040.00	111205	N
	11.1.4	BOND – to be paid on all the above occasions, without alcohol approval. South West Horse Trials Association – Per Day – Flat Rate	\$	500.00 483.00	\$	520.00 500.00	111205 111208	N Y
		- Per Hour	\$	22.00	\$	23.00	111208	Y
		Key Deposit	\$	68.00	\$	68.00	111205	N
	11.1.5 11.1.6	Harvey Scouts	\$	No Charge 58.00	\$	No Charge 61.00	111208	Υ
		Harvey Field & Game Association - Per Use	Φ	36.00	Ф	61.00	111200	
11.2	11.2.1	Vool Amphitheatre Local Community Organisations/School Groups/Non-Profit Groups	ı	No Charge		No Charge		\vdash
	11.2.3	General Public – Per Event	\$	172.00	\$	180.00	132209	Υ
	11.2.4	Electricity required – Per Event	\$	63.00	\$	66.00	132209	Υ
	11.2.5	Private Functions – Wedding Ceremonies/Receptions	\$	229.00	\$	240.00	132209	
		Business FunctionsProfessional/Commercial Groups	\$	344.00 198.00	\$	360.00 210.00	132209 132209	Y
		Plus for each hour or part thereof after 6pm for Professional/Commercial Groups	\$	48.00	\$	50.00	132209	Ϋ́
	11.2.6	BOND - to be paid on all the above occasions.	\$	200.00	\$	200.00	111205	N
11.3		Cottage Garden						
	11.3.1	Hire of Stirling Cottage Garden – Per Hour	\$	60.00	\$	60.00	132210	Υ
<u> </u>								



Description 2024 - 2025 2025 - 2026 G/L No GST 12. LESCHENAULT LEISURE CENTRE *Special Promotion & Events - The Chief Executive Officer (or the Chief Executive Officers delegated representative) is permitted to amend fees for special promotions ** Note: Payments made fortnightly by Direct Debit, incur an initial Establishment Fee of \$12. A dishonour fee for each payment missed is \$14.95. 12.1 Gymnasium/ Group Fitness Gvm Casual Use 22.00 118206 12.1.2 Group Fitness Casual Use per class \$ 21.00 22.00 118206 12.1.3 10 Visit pass (Gym or Group fitness class only) \$ 185.00 \$ 196.20 118206 5 Visit pass (Gym or Group fitness class only) 12.1.4 \$ 101 00 \$ 106 00 118206 Agua & Gym Casual Use 12.1.5 25.50 118206 \$ \$ 26.50 Personal Training (one to one) – 1 session 74.50 77.50 118206 12.1.6 \$ \$ Personal Training (one to one) - 1 session - Member \$ 12.1.7 68.30 \$ 69.75 118206 Personal Training (one to one) - 5 sessions 368.50 384.00 118206 12.1.8 12.1.9 Personal Training (one to one) - 5 sessions - Member \$ 320.00 \$ 344.80 118206 12.1.10 Personal Training (one to one) - 10 sessions \$ 667.00 \$ 693.70 118206 Personal Training (one to one) - 10 sessions - Member 12.1.11 \$ 609 00 \$ 624 20 118206 Personal Training (one to one) – 20 sessions 1 197 00 1 244 90 118206 12.1.12 \$ Personal Training (one to one) - 20 sessions - Member 1.087.00 1,120.40 118206 12.1.13 12.1 Gymnasium/ Group Fitness (Continued) Group Personal Training (2 or more) – 1 session Group Personal Training (2 or more) – 1 session – Member 45.00 46.80 118206 12.1.14 12.1.15 \$ 39.00 42.10 118206 \$ Group Personal Training (2 or more) - 5 sessions 194.00 201.80 118206 12.1.16 12.1.17 Group Personal Training (2 or more) - 5 sessions - Member \$ 175 00 \$ 181.60 118206 12.1.18 Group Personal Training (2 or more) - 10 sessions \$ 352 00 \$ 366 10 118206 Group Personal Training (2 or more) – 10 sessions – Member Group Personal Training (2 or more) – 20 sessions 12.1.19 \$ 325.50 \$ 329.50 118206 12.1.20 \$ 672.00 699.00 118206 \$ 12.1.21 Group Personal Training (2 or more) - 20 sessions - Member 605.00 \$ 629.10 118206 Personal training Saturday (session rate plus 25%) 12.1.22 Personal training Sunday (session rate plus 50%) 12.1.23 12.1.24 Living Legends exercise session \$ 15 00 \$ 15 60 118206 12.1.25 Living Legends assessment \$ 64.00 \$ 65.00 118206 12.1.26 Membership Cancellation \$ 65.00 \$ 65.00 118206 12.1.27 Gym appraisal \$ 110.00 \$ 110.00 118206 Active Teens (10 sessions) 118206 12.1.28 126.00 132.00 \$ Active Teens (session) per class 12.1.29 15.00 118206 Adult Entry (Eligible to Shire of Harvey residents Only 80 years and above) No Charge 12.1.30 No Charge 12.2 Memberships (Aquatic Only) - Individual Note: Membership provides use of swimming pool/spa, steam room and aqua fit classes 12.2.1 3 Months - Pre-paid 295.00 300.00 118217 12.2.2 6 Months - Pre-paid \$ 480.00 \$ 485.00 118217 \$ 12.2.3 12 Months - Pre-paid 775.00 \$ 776.00 118217 12.2.4 6 Months - Fortnightly by direct debit \$ 43.30 \$ 118217 45.00 12.2.5 12 Months - Fortnightly by direct debit \$ 35.50 \$ 36.90 118217 12.2.6 18 Months - Fortnightly by direct debit 33 30 34.60 118217 12.3 Memberships (Aquatic only) - Family (Includes all children under 16) 12.3.1 1.976.00 1.976.00 118217 12 Months - Pre-paid 12.3.2 12 Months - Fortnightly by direct debit \$ 87.50 \$ 87.50 118217 18 Months - Fortnightly by direct debit 12.3.3 78.00 78.00 118217 12.4 Memberships Group Fitness Class only - Individual Note: Membership provides use of dry group fitness classes (Includes squash)

12.4.1 3 Months – Pre-paid 328.00 315.00 118206 12.4.2 6 Months - Pre-paid \$ 509.00 \$ 529.50 118206 12 Months - Pre-paid \$ 12.4.3 816.00 849.00 118206 12.4.4 6 Months - Fortnightly by direct debit \$ 46.50 \$ 48.40 118206 12.4.5 12 Months - Fortnightly by direct debit \$ 38.50 \$ 40.40 118206 12.4.6 18 Months - Fortnightly by direct debit 36.50 38.00 118206 12.5 Memberships (Choice) - Gym Only or Group Fitness Only - Individual Note: Membership provides use of gym, program and appraisal or Dry Group fitness classes (includes squash) 3 Months - Pre-paid 315.00 328.00 118206 6 Months - Pre-paid 118206 12.5.2 509.00 529.50 12.5.3 12 Months - Pre-paid \$ 816 00 \$ 849 00 118206 6 Months - Fortnightly by direct debit 12.5.4 \$ 46 50 \$ 48 40 118206 Υ 12.5.5 12 Months - Fortnightly by direct debit \$ 38 50 \$ 40 40 118206 18 Months - Fortnightly by direct debit 36.50 38.00 118206 12.5.6 12.6 Memberships (Full) - Individual Note: Membership provides use of all facilities (gym, pool, spa, steam, squash and group fitness program) 3 Months - Pre-paid 421.00 \$ 438.00 12.6.2 6 Months - Pre-paid \$ 651.00 \$ 678.00 Υ 12.6.3 12 Months - Pre-paid \$ 1.012.00 \$ 1.053.00 6 Months – Fortnightly by direct debit Υ 12.6.4 \$ 58.50 \$ 60.90 12 Months - Fortnightly by direct debit 44.00 45.80 12.6.5 \$ \$ 18 Months - Fortnightly by direct debit 41.80 43.50 12.6.6 12.7 Memberships Flexi - No lock-in contract Note: Paid fortnightly by Direct Debit, plus Establishment Fee of \$42 12.7.1 Aquatics only 43.30 43.30 118217 12.7.2 Group Fitness & Gym (includes squash) \$ 47.50 \$ 47.50 118206 Υ 12.7.3 Full Membership - Group Fitness, Gym, & Aquatics (includes Squash) 54 00 54 00



		Description		2024 - 2025		dopted 25 - 2026	G/L No	GS ⁻
12. LES	SCHENAL	JLT LEISURE CENTRE (Continued)						
12.8	Member							
	12.8.1	Concessional Membership - Health Care Card, Seniors, Pension and Corporate Note: Corporate only available as a full membership and only to a group of 5 or more, all of whom join at the same time.		Minus 10%	N	Minus 10%		Y
	12.8.2 12.8.3	Rehabilitation Membership - Allows physio to attend with client Special Promotional Membership - Open day, 12 week challenge, 12 and 18 month memberships		Plus 25% Minus 20%		Plus 25% Minus 20%		Y Y
	12.8.4	Under 16 years aquatic membership		Minus 25%	N	Minus 25%		Υ
	TIC ENTR Aquatic							
	12.9.1	Casual Entry	\$	7.50	\$	7.80	118217	Υ
	12.9.2 12.9.3	Adult Swim 10 Visit Pass Concession Swim	\$	68.00 7.00	\$	70.20 7.00	118217 118217	Y
	12.9.4	Concession Swim 10 Visit Pass	\$	61.50	\$	63.20	118217	Y
	12.9.5	Child under 5 (free with a paying adult)		No Charge		No Charge		
	12.9.6 12.9.7	Child 5 –16 years Child 5 –16 years 10 Visit Pass	\$	5.30 46.50	\$ \$	5.50 49.60	118217 118217	Y
	12.9.8	Family (1 Adult & 3 children or 2 Adults & 2 children)	\$	19.00	\$	19.80	118217	Y
	12.9.9	School Age Groups (School Hours only)	\$	4.00	\$	4.20	118217	Υ
12.9		Activities (Continued)		22.22		00.00	110017	
	12.9.10	Lane Hire (Commercial) Aqua Class	\$	20.00 13.50	\$ \$	20.80 14.00	118217 118217	Y
		In Term swimming – Terms 1,2,3 & 4	\$	4.00	\$	4.20	118217	Ϋ́
	12.9.13		\$	10.50	\$	10.90	118217	Y
	12.9.14 12.9.15	Resident Club Lane Hire Fee per hour Lifeguard for bookings and events per staff member per hour each Monday to Friday	\$	8.00 48.30	\$ \$	8.30 48.50	118217 118217	Y
	12.9.16		\$	-0.00	\$	59.99	118217	Ϋ́
	12.9.17		\$	-	\$	72.00	118217	Y
	12.9.18 12.9.19		\$	143.00	\$ \$	48.30 145.00	118217 118217	Y
	12.9.20	Spa, steam room + swim 16yrs (wristband required)	\$	9.50	\$	9.85	118217	Y
	12.9.21	Spa, steam room + swim 16yrs 10 visit pass (wristband required)	\$	85.00	\$	88.65	118217	Y
	12.9.22 12.9.23	Concession spa, steam room + swim (wristband required) Concession spa, steam room + swim 10 visit pass (wristband required)	\$	8.50 77.50	\$ \$	8.50 79.90	118217 118217	Y
12.10	Swim So		<u> </u>					
12.10	12.10.1	Aqua Babies – 10 Week Term	\$	163.00	\$	170.00	118235	N
	12.10.2	ů i	\$	166.00	\$	173.00	118235	N
		Adults – 10 Week Term Private Lessons Adults – Per Class	\$	175.50 52.00	\$ \$	183.00 54.50	118235 118235	N N
	12.10.5		\$	441.00	\$	459.00	118235	N
		Private Lessons Child – Per Class	\$	49.50	\$	52.00	118235	N
	12.10.7 12.10.8	Private Lessons Child – 10 Week Term School age squad swimming – 45 mins	\$	441.00 189.00	\$	459.00 197.00	118235 118235	N Y
		Holiday swim	\$	97.00	\$	101.00	118235	Y
		Bronze Medallion	\$	189.00	\$	190.00	118235	Y
		Bronze Medallion Requalification Bronze Medallion Requalification Staff	\$	94.00 45.00	\$ \$	95.00 45.00	118235 118235	Y
12.11	Court Hi	·						
		Court hire casual shots	\$	4.70	\$	4.90	118205	Υ
		Casual shots Multipass x 10 visits	\$	42.00		43.70		Υ
	12.11.3 12.11.4	Peak Per Hour Mon – Fri Per Hour Weekends and Public Holidays (During Opening Hours)	\$ \$	52.50 55.00	\$	54.60 57.20	118205 118205	Y
		Off Peak Per hour - Mon - Fri (open – 3.30pm) Club / School / Organisation	\$	42.00	\$	43.60	118205	Ý
	-	Badminton Court – Per hour	\$	14.00	\$	14.50	118205	Y
		Schools 4 Court Badminton – Per hour Out of Hours Facility staff – Per staff member per hour plus hourly court hire	\$	47.50	\$	48.00 48.50	118205 118205	Y
			\$	48 50				
		Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Saturday	\$ \$	48.50	\$	64.50	118205	Y
	12.11.10	Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Saturday Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Sunday	\$ \$	48.50 - -	\$ \$	77.40	118205 118205	Y Y
	12.11.10 12.11.11	Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Saturday Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Sunday Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Public Holiday	\$ \$ \$	- - -	\$ \$ \$	77.40 48.50	118205 118205 118205	Y Y Y
	12.11.10 12.11.11 12.11.12	Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Saturday Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Sunday	\$ \$	48.50 - - - 525.00 90.00	\$ \$	77.40	118205 118205	Y Y Y
12.12	12.11.10 12.11.11 12.11.12 12.11.13	Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Saturday Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Sunday Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Public Holiday Special Bookings cancellation fee Stadium Setup - Per hour orts Fees Nominations	\$ \$ \$	- - - 525.00	\$ \$ \$	77.40 48.50 550.00	118205 118205 118205 118205	Y Y Y
	12.11.10 12.11.11 12.11.12 12.11.13 Multi Sp 12.12.2	Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Saturday Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Sunday Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Public Holiday Special Bookings cancellation fee Stadium Setup - Per hour Orts Fees Nominations Advanced Game Fee (Two times the Game Fee) i.e Item 10.13 x 2	\$ \$ \$	- - - 525.00	\$ \$ \$ \$	77.40 48.50 550.00	118205 118205 118205 118205 118205	Y Y Y
	12.11.10 12.11.11 12.11.13 12.11.13 Multi Sp 12.12.2	Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Saturday Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Sunday Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Public Holiday Special Bookings cancellation fee Stadium Setup - Per hour Orts Fees Nominations Advanced Game Fee (Two times the Game Fee) i.e Item 10.13 x 2	\$ \$ \$	- - 525.00 90.00	\$ \$ \$ \$	77.40 48.50 550.00 98.00	118205 118205 118205 118205 118205	Y Y Y Y
	12.11.10 12.11.11 12.11.12 12.11.13 Multi Sp 12.12.2 Games I Note: 10	Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Saturday Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Sunday Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Public Holiday Special Bookings cancellation fee Stadium Setup - Per hour orts Fees Nominations Advanced Game Fee (Two times the Game Fee) i.e Item 10.13 x 2 Fees discount for season if paid in full prior to third week	\$ \$ \$ \$	525.00 90.00 P.O.A	\$ \$ \$ \$	77.40 48.50 550.00 98.00	118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205	Y Y Y Y
	12.11.10 12.11.11 12.11.13 2 Multi Sp 12.12.2 Games I Note: 10 12.13.1 12.13.2	Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Saturday Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Sunday Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Public Holiday Special Bookings cancellation fee Stadium Setup - Per hour orts Fees Nominations Advanced Game Fee (Two times the Game Fee) i.e Item 10.13 x 2 Ges discount for season if paid in full prior to third week Netball Basketball	\$ \$ \$ \$	- - 525.00 90.00	\$ \$ \$ \$	77.40 48.50 550.00 98.00 140.00 70.00 70.00	118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205	Y Y Y Y
	12.11.10 12.11.11 12.11.13 12.11.13 Multi Sp 12.12.2 Games I Note: 10 12.13.1 12.13.2 12.13.3	Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Saturday Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Sunday Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Public Holiday Special Bookings cancellation fee Stadium Setup - Per hour Orts Fees Nominations Advanced Game Fee (Two times the Game Fee) i.e Item 10.13 x 2 Fees % discount for season if paid in full prior to third week Netball Basketball Soccer	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	525.00 90.00 P.O.A 66.00 66.00 66.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$	77.40 48.50 550.00 98.00 140.00 70.00 70.00 70.00	118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205	YYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYY
12.13	12.11.10 12.11.11 12.11.13 2 Multi Sp 12.12.2 Games I Note: 10 12.13.1 12.13.2	Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Saturday Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Sunday Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Public Holiday Special Bookings cancellation fee Stadium Setup - Per hour Orts Fees Nominations Advanced Game Fee (Two times the Game Fee) i.e Item 10.13 x 2 Fees % discount for season if paid in full prior to third week Netball Basketball Soccer	\$ \$ \$ \$	525.00 90.00 P.O.A	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	77.40 48.50 550.00 98.00 140.00 70.00 70.00	118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
12.13	12.11.10 12.11.11 12.11.12 12.11.13 Multi Sp 12.12.2 Games I Note: 10 12.13.1 12.13.3 12.13.4 12.13.5 Squash	Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Saturday Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Sunday Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Public Holiday Special Bookings cancellation fee Stadium Setup - Per hour Orts Fees Nominations Advanced Game Fee (Two times the Game Fee) i.e Item 10.13 x 2 Fees 6 discount for season if paid in full prior to third week Netball Basketball Soccer Indoor Hockey Fixtured Sports per team (Junior)	\$\$\$\$\$	525.00 90.00 P.O.A 66.00 66.00 66.00 66.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	77.40 48.50 550.00 98.00 140.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00	118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
12.13	12.11.10 12.11.11 12.11.12 12.11.13 Multi Sp 12.12.2 Games I Note: 10 12.13.1 12.13.2 12.13.3 12.13.5 Squash Note: 1 t	Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Saturday Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Sunday Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Public Holiday Special Bookings cancellation fee Stadium Setup - Per hour Orts Fees Nominations Advanced Game Fee (Two times the Game Fee) i.e Item 10.13 x 2 Fees 6 discount for season if paid in full prior to third week Netball Basketball Soccer Indoor Hockey	\$\$\$\$\$	525.00 90.00 P.O.A 66.00 66.00 66.00 66.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	77.40 48.50 550.00 98.00 140.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00	118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205	YYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYYY
12.13	12.11.10 12.11.11 12.11.12 12.11.13 Multi Sp 12.12.2 Games I Note: 10 12.13.1 12.13.2 12.13.3 12.13.4 12.13.5 Squash Note: 1 t 12.14.1 12.14.2	Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Saturday Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Sunday Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Public Holiday Special Bookings cancellation fee Stadium Setup - Per hour Orts Fees Nominations Advanced Game Fee (Two times the Game Fee) i.e Item 10.13 x 2 Fees 6 discount for season if paid in full prior to third week Netball Basketball Soccer Indoor Hockey Fixtured Sports per team (Junior) Ooken per half hour lights per court Court Hire - per hour Court Hire - per half hour	\$\$\$\$\$\$	525.00 90.00 P.O.A 66.00 66.00 66.00 55.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	77.40 48.50 550.00 98.00 140.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 58.00 25.00 15.60	118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
12.13	12.11.10 12.11.11 12.11.12 12.11.13 12.11.13 12.11.23 Games I Note: 10 12.13.1 12.13.2 12.13.3 12.13.4 12.13.5 Squash Note: 1 t 12.14.1 12.14.2 12.14.3	Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Saturday Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Sunday Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Public Holiday Special Bookings cancellation fee Stadium Setup - Per hour Orts Fees Nominations Advanced Game Fee (Two times the Game Fee) i.e Item 10.13 x 2 Fees Modiscount for season if paid in full prior to third week Netball Basketball Soccer Indoor Hockey Fixtured Sports per team (Junior) Oken per half hour lights per court Court Hire - per hour Court Hire - per hour Equipment Hire	*****	525.00 90.00 P.O.A 66.00 66.00 66.00 55.00 24.00 15.00 7.50	\$\$\$\$\$	77.40 48.50 550.00 98.00 140.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 58.00 25.00 15.60 7.50	118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118207 118207	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
12.13 12.14	12.11.10 12.11.11 12.11.12 12.11.13 Multi Sp 12.12.2 Games I Note: 10 12.13.1 12.13.2 12.13.3 12.13.4 12.13.5 Squash Note: 1 t 12.14.1 12.14.2 12.14.3 12.14.4	Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Saturday Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Sunday Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Public Holiday Special Bookings cancellation fee Stadium Setup - Per hour Orts Fees Nominations Advanced Game Fee (Two times the Game Fee) i.e Item 10.13 x 2 Fees 6 discount for season if paid in full prior to third week Netball Basketball Soccer Indoor Hockey Fixtured Sports per team (Junior) Ooken per half hour lights per court Court Hire - per hour Court Hire - per half hour	\$\$\$\$\$\$	525.00 90.00 P.O.A 66.00 66.00 66.00 55.00	\$\$\$\$\$	77.40 48.50 550.00 98.00 140.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 58.00 25.00 15.60	118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
12.13 12.14	12.11.10 12.11.11 12.11.12 12.11.13 12.11.13 12.11.23 Games I Note: 10 12.13.1 12.13.2 12.13.3 12.13.4 12.13.5 Squash Note: 1 t 12.14.1 12.14.2 12.14.3	Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Saturday Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Sunday Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Public Holiday Special Bookings cancellation fee Stadium Setup - Per hour Orts Fees Nominations Advanced Game Fee (Two times the Game Fee) i.e Item 10.13 x 2 Fees Modiscount for season if paid in full prior to third week Netball Basketball Soccer Indoor Hockey Fixtured Sports per team (Junior) Oken per half hour lights per court Court Hire - per hour Court Hire - per hour Equipment Hire	*****	525.00 90.00 P.O.A 66.00 66.00 66.00 55.00 24.00 15.00 7.50	\$\$\$\$\$	77.40 48.50 550.00 98.00 140.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 58.00 25.00 15.60 7.50	118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118207 118207	Y
12.13 12.14	12.11.10 12.11.11 12.11.12 12.11.13 Multi Sp 12.12.2 Sames I Note: 10 12.13.1 12.13.2 12.13.3 12.13.4 Squash Note: 1 tr 12.14.2 12.14.3 12.14.4 12.14.5 Tennis 12.15.1	Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Saturday Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Sunday Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Public Holiday Special Bookings cancellation fee Stadium Setup - Per hour Orts Fees Nominations Advanced Game Fee (Two times the Game Fee) i.e Item 10.13 x 2 Fees Mediscount for season if paid in full prior to third week Netball Basketball Soccer Indoor Hockey Fixtured Sports per team (Junior) Deken per half hour lights per court Court Hire - per hour Court Hire - per half hour Equipment Hire Club & Schools - per hour Indoor - Off Peak per hour (No Lights) Weekends and Public Holidays per hour (During Opening Hours)		525.00 90.00 P.O.A 66.00 66.00 66.00 55.00 24.00 15.00 7.50 19.00	\$	77.40 48.50 550.00 98.00 140.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 58.00 25.00 15.60 7.50 19.80	118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118207 118207 118207 118207	Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
12.13 12.14	12.11.10 12.11.11 12.11.12 12.11.13 Multi Sp 12.12.2 Squash Note: 10 12.13.5 Squash Note: 1 t 12.14.1 12.14.2 12.14.3 12.14.4 Tennis 12.15.1	Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Saturday Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Sunday Bookings and events per staff member per hour plus court hire - Public Holiday Special Bookings cancellation fee Stadium Setup - Per hour Orts Fees Nominations Advanced Game Fee (Two times the Game Fee) i.e Item 10.13 x 2 Fees 6 discount for season if paid in full prior to third week Netball Basketball Soccer Indoor Hockey Fixtured Sports per team (Junior) Doken per half hour lights per court Court Hire - per hour Court Hire - per half hour Equipment Hire Club & Schools - per hour Indoor - Off Peak per hour (No Lights)	\$\$\$\$\$	525.00 90.00 P.O.A 66.00 66.00 66.00 55.00 24.00 15.00 7.50 19.00	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	77.40 48.50 550.00 98.00 140.00 70.00 70.00 70.00 58.00 25.00 15.60 7.50 19.80	118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118205 118207 118207 118207 118207 118207	Y



	Description		2024 - 2025	Adopted 2025 - 2026	G/L No	Cel
12. LESCHEN	AULT LEISURE CENTRE (Continued)		2024 - 2025	2025 - 2026	G/L NO	GS
12.16 Crèch	e					
12.16.		\$		\$ 7.30	118203	Υ
12.16. 12.16.		\$	61.00 87.00	\$ 64.00 \$ 98.00	118203 118203	Y
12.10.	Widitipass X 20 Visits	ĮΨ	07.00	ψ 50.00	110200	' '
12.17 Gymn			D O A	A. 45.00	440004	T 1/
12.17. 12.17	1 Toddlers (One off, trial class only) 2 Toddlers (Based on 10 week term)	\$	P.O.A 126.00	\$ 15.00 \$ 150.00	118204 118204	Y
12.17.		ľ	P.O.A	\$ 20.00	118204	Ÿ
12.17.	4 Pre-schoolers, beginners, inter, advanced (Based on 10 week term)	\$	152.30	\$ 200.00	118204	Υ
12.18 Junio	Programs					
12.18.	v		P.O.A	\$ 15.00	118204	Υ
12.18.		\$	107.00	\$ 150.00	118204	Y
12.18. 12.18.		\$	P.O.A 136.50	\$ 20.00 \$ 200.00	118204 118204	Y
12.18.		\$	89.30	\$ 94.00	118204	Y
12.18.	6 Home school sports (per session per child)	\$	13.50	\$ 15.00	118204	Υ
12.19 Birtho	av Parties					
12.19.		\$	24.00	\$ 25.00	118223	Υ
	2 Acro Party – Min 10 children	\$	43.00	\$ 45.00	118223	Υ
12.19.	Bouncy Castle hire per party Inflatable Hire per hour (Subject to available water space)	\$	143.00 143.00	\$ 145.00 \$ 145.00	118223 118217	Y
12.19.		\$	115.50	\$ 120.00	118209	Y
12.19.	Function room – weddings, quiz nights, parties etc. – in centre opening hours – Per hour	\$	115.50	\$ 116.00	118209	Υ
	7 Refundable bond (with alcohol) 8 Refundable bond (no alcohol)	\$	1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	118231 118231	Y
12.19. 12.19.	Function room – meetings, luncheon per hour (only during centre opening hours)	\$	550.00 58.00	\$ 550.00 \$ 59.00	118209	Y
12.19.	10 Function room – meetings, luncheon day rate (only during centre opening hours)	\$	-	\$ 300.00	118209	Υ
	11 Conference room per hour (only during centre opening hours)	\$	41.00	\$ 42.00	118209	Y
	12 Conference room day rate (only during centre opening hours) 13 Meeting room refundable bond	\$	115.00	\$ 200.00 \$ 120.00	118209 118231	Y
	14 Set up charge for meetings	\$	32.50	\$ 35.00	118209	Ÿ
	15 Supply of whiteboard	\$	5.50	\$ 5.50	118202	Υ
	16 Supply of projector 17 Supply of tea, coffee and biscuits – per person	\$	51.00 5.80	\$ 51.00 \$ 6.00	118202 118223	Y
	18 Day rate – booking function and conference room per session (during operating hours)	\$	331.00	\$ 370.00	118209	Y
			•			
12.20 Service 12.20.	re Fees- Clubs 1 Club Affiliation Fee – Level 1	\$	577.50	\$ 600.00	118233	Υ
12.20.		\$	52.00	\$ 52.00	118209	Ϋ́
12.20.	Training with lights – Per hour	\$	19.00	\$ 19.80	118232	Υ
12.20. 12.20.		\$	52.50 52.50	\$ 55.00 \$ 55.00	118232 118232	Y
12.20.		\$	94.50	\$ 55.00 \$ 100.00	118232	Y
12.20.		\$	173.00	\$ 190.00	118232	Y
12.20.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	\$	33.50	\$ 35.00	118232	Υ
12.20. 12.20	9 Sports field hire – Commercial - per hour (No Change room) 10 Change rooms per session - Non Affiliated	\$	44.00 81.00	\$ 50.00 \$ 90.00	118232 118232	Y
	11 Multi Purpose Pavilion Hire – Per hour	\$	34.00	\$ 36.00	118232	Y
	RECREATION & CULTURAL CENTRE					
FACILITY HIR 13.1 Funct						
13.1 Funct		\$	56.30	\$ 58.50	117250	Υ
13.1.2	Weekdays - Half Room (Per hour)	\$	45.30	\$ 47.00	117250	Υ
13.1.3		\$	84.30	\$ 87.00 \$ 97.00	117250	Y
13.1.4 13.1.5		\$	84.30 50.50	\$ 87.00 \$ 52.50	117250 117250	Y
13.1.6		\$	48.50	\$ 53.00	117250	Ý
13.1.7	Productions and Events		P.O.A	P.O.A	117250	Υ
13.2 Westh						
13.2.1 13.2.2		\$	101.50 384.00	\$ 105.50 \$ 398.00	117249 117249	Y
13.2.2		\$	79.00	\$ 398.00	117249	Y
	ewby Stadium			•		
13.3.1	Rob Newby Stadium - Court 1 & 2 (Per hour)	\$	140.50	\$ 145.00	117249	Υ
13.3.2		\$	768.00	\$ 780.00	117249	
13.3.3		\$	118.00	\$ 122.00	117249	Υ
IEALTH & FI						
13.4 Memb	ership Fees (Gymnasium or Group Fitness) Adult - 6 weeks	\$	152.00	\$ 157.00	117236	Υ
13.4.2		\$	146.00	\$ 157.00 \$ 151.00	117236	Ϋ́
13.4.3	Adult - 3 months	\$	215.00	\$ 222.00	117236	Υ
13.4.4		\$	205.00	\$ 212.00	117236	Y
13.4.5 13.4.6		\$	358.00 337.00	\$ 367.00 \$ 346.00	117236 117236	Y
13.4.7		\$	540.00	\$ 551.00	117236	Y
13.4.8		\$	519.00	\$ 530.00	117236	Υ
13.4.9	Adult Entry (Eligible to Shire of Harvey residents 80 years and above)		No charge	No charge		1



	Description		2024 - 2025	Adopted 2025 - 202		0 (
HARVEY RE	ECREATION & CULTURAL CENTRE (Continued)					
	User Fees (Gymnasium or Group Fitness)	1.0	11.00	. 45	00 1 44700	
13.5.1	Casual visit (Per person)	\$	14.00	\$ 15	.00 11723	ю
	embership Fees (Gymnasium & Group Fitness) Adult - 3 months		000.00	A 040	00 1 44700	I
13.6.1 13.6.2	Adult - 3 months Concession - 3 months	\$ \$	236.00 226.00	\$ 242 \$ 232		
13.6.3	Adult - 6 months	\$	379.00	\$ 386		
13.6.4	Concession - 6 months	\$	358.00	\$ 365		-
13.6.5 13.6.6	Adult - 12 months Concession - 12 months	\$	561.00 540.00	\$ 571 \$ 550		
13.0.0	Concession - 12 months	Ψ	340.00	φ 550	.00 11725	10
3.7 Over 50 13.7.1	's Fitness Strength for Life membership joining fee	¢	20 50	r 20	.00 11727	·2
13.7.1	Stay On Your Feet (Per person)	\$	28.50 4.50		.70 11727	
13.7.3	Strength for Life (Per person)	\$	4.50		.70 11727	
13.7.4	Yoga fit 50+ (Per person)	\$	5.75	\$ 6	.00 11724	4
RT & COU	RT FEES					
3.8 Casual			0.00	• •	00 44704	^
13.8.1 13.8.2	Seniors -16 Years+ (Per person) Juniors (Per person)	\$	3.00 2.50		.20 11724 .70 11724	
13.8.3	Basketball, Netball and Karate – Pre paid training cards (50% discount)		2.50)% discount	50% disco		-
					•	
3.9 Full Cou 13.9.1	urt Hire 1 Basketball Court (Per hour)	\$	102.00	\$ 106	.00 11724	9
13.9.2	1 Basketball Court (Day rate)	\$	384.00	\$ 396		
13.9.3	2 Basketball Courts (Per hour)	\$	140.00	\$ 145		
13.9.4	2 Basketball Courts (Day rate)	\$	768.00	\$ 780	.00 11724	.9
.10 Team S						
13.10.1 13.10.2	1 - /	\$	66.00 55.00		.00 11724 .00	9
		Φ	ან.00	ψ 3 <i>1</i>	.00	
13 Other C		_	40.50	e 44	00 44700	7 1
	Squash Court (per hour) Badminton Court (per person)	\$ \$	13.50 4.50		.00 11723 .80 11723	
13.13.2		\$	5.50		.80 11723	
	, , ,					
	n Programs After School Care (Per child/per day)	\$	30.50	\$ 35	.00 11725	3
	Holiday Program (Per child/per day)	\$	65.00		.00 11725	
	After School Skating (Per child)	\$	2.50		.60 11725	
13.12.4		\$	8.00		.50 11725	5
13.12.5		\$	4.50		.70 11726	3
13.12.6	Harvey Community Play and Learning Centre (Per child/per session)		No Charge	No Cha	rge	
.13 Birthda						
	10 Children - minimum number (Per child) 15 Children & Under (Per child)	\$	28.30		.00 11725 .50 11725	
	20 Children & Under (Per child)	\$	25.30 22.00		.50 11725 .00 11725	
	Over 20 Children (Per child)	\$	21.00		.00 11725	
HARVEY CO	DMMUNITY & SPORTING FACILITY					
4.1 Internal	- Main Room, Kitchen & Toilets Private hire (Per hour)	\$	68.00	\$ 71	.00 11760	2
14.1.2	Not for Profit/non members (Per hour)	\$	51.00		.00 11760	
4.2 Externa	Il - Change rooms, First Aid, Umpires					
14.2.1	Per Day (or part thereof)	\$	113.50	\$ 116		
14.2.2	Per Half Day (or part thereof)	\$	58.00	\$ 61	.00 11760	12
DR PETER	TOPHAM MEMORIAL POOL					
5.1 Entry C	harges					
15.1.1	Casual Entry - Adult (16 years and older))	\$	5.50		.80 11220	
	 Child (5 - 16 years) Concession (Health Care, Pension & Seniors card - proof required) 	\$ \$	4.30 3.70		.50 11220 .90 11220	
	- Concession (Health Care, Pension & Seniors card - proor required) - Family (1 adult & 3 children or 2 adults & 2 children under 16)	\$	17.00		.00 11220	
15.1.2	Schools (per person/session)	\$	4.00		.20 11220	
15.1.3	Multiple Entry Book of 10 Tickets – Adult	\$	47.50	\$ 49	.40 11221	4
	- Child	\$	36.00		.50 11221	
15 4 4	- Concession (Health Care, Pension & Seniors card - proof required)	\$	36.00		.50 11221	
15.1.4	Memberships – Family (2 adults and 2 children under 16) – Adult (16 years and older)	\$	315.00 158.00	\$ 327 \$ 164		
	- Addit (16 years and older) - Children & Concession	\$	130.00	\$ 135		
15.1.5	Private Hire of Pool (out of operating Hours) – Per hour	\$	130.00	\$ 144		
	Inflatable Play Equipment – Small children (ages 5 -10) with parental supervision – First hour	\$	71.00	\$ 73	.00 11221	7
15.1.6		\$	48.50	\$ 50	.00 11221	7
15.1.6	– Per additional hour					
	Lane hire (Resident swimming club or school) - Per lane/Per hour Pool hire Carnival (Club or School - plus entry) - per day	\$ \$	3.80 163.00		.00 11220	7



	Description			Adopted	
			2024 - 2025	2025 - 2026	G/L No
BRARIES					
1 Photoc	conving				
16.1.1	A4 Paper (per copy) - Black & White	\$	0.20	\$ 0.20	
16.1.2	A3 Paper (per copy) - Black & White	\$	0.40	\$ 0.40	
16.1.3	A4 Paper (per copy) - Colour	\$	1.10	\$ 1.20	
16.1.4	A3 Paper (per copy) - Colour	\$	2.20	\$ 2.40	
2 Fax					
16.2.1	Local - First page	\$	1.10	\$ 1.50	
16.2.1	Local & interstate - every other page, after first page	\$	0.60	\$ 1.00	
16.2.2	Interstate - First page	\$	3.20	\$ 3.50	
16.2.4	Interstate - First page International - First page				
16.2.4	International - First page International - every other page, after first page	\$	5.30	\$ 5.50	
		\$	0.60	\$ 1.00	
16.2.6	Receive a fax - every page	\$	0.60	\$ 1.50	
3 Lamina	- 0				
16.3.1	A5	\$	1.10	\$ 1.20	
16.3.2	A4	\$	2.20	\$ 2.40	
16.3.3	A3	\$	4.20	\$ 4.40	
4 Other					
16.4.1	Lost card	\$	2.20	\$ 2.50	
16.4.2	Book sale - per book	\$	0.30	\$ 0.30	
STINATION	ION HARVEY REGION				
	ation Harvey Region - Promotion				
17.1.1	HarveyRegion.com Website banner		440.00		100010
	Business featured on website banner (per month)	\$	110.00	\$ 110.00	132210
l	Business of the Month featured on website tile (per month)	\$	110.00	\$ 110.00	132210
17.1.2	Harvey Region Map Advertising				
	1 x back unit space (total five spaces)	\$	524.00	\$ 524.00	132210
	1 x unit space within the map (total 12 spaces)	\$	314.00	\$ 314.00	132210
	1 x listing on map	\$	104.00	\$ 104.00	132210
17.1.3	Harvey Region Kids Brochure Advertising				
	1 x unit	\$	209.00	\$ 209.00	132210
17.1.4	Trail Brochure Advertising				
1	1 x unit space within the map (total 12 spaces)	\$	209.00	\$ 209.00	132210
	Social Media Advertising				
17.1.5			=0.00	\$ 53.00	132210
17.1.5	1 x inclusion in specific campaign	\$	53.00	ψ 33.00	
	1 x inclusion in specific campaign	\$	53.00	ψ 33.00	
		\$	2.00	\$ 2.00	132210